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THIS SHEET CONTAINS COLOR-CODED INFORMATION. THIS SHEET SHOULD BE PRINTED IN COLOR. TSP LOGO TO THE RIGHT SHOULD BE RED.

PROJECT:

SDARNG General's Quarters Renovation
Rapid City, South Dakota

A Summary:
The project includes the renovation of the existing General's Quarters building.

B. Adopted Codes:
Building/Dwelling Code International Building Code (IBC) 2021 w/ Amendments
Structural Code 1BC 2021
Mechanical Code International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2021
Plumbing Code 2021 Uniform Plumbing Code
Electrical Code National Electrical Code (NEC) 2020
Accessibility Code ICC A117.1 per Chapter 11 of the IBC

2010 ADA Standards for Accessible Design

C. Use and Occupancy:

1.

RESIDENTIAL GROUP (R-3) Boarding House (Transient, Less than 10 occupants)
a. A sprinkler system is required.
b. Gross Square Footage: 1,788 sf

D. Allowable Areas and Number of Stories:

1.

RESIDENTIAL GROUP (R-3)
a. IBC Table 504.3
i Allowable height ~ 60 FT
i, Actual Less than 60 FT
b. IBC Table 504.4
. Allowable stories 4
i, Actual 2
C. IBC Table 506.2
. Allowable area Unlimited
i, Actual 1,788 sf

E. Building Elements:

1.

Fire Resistive Requirements Type V-B IBC Table 601
a Structural frame 0
Bearing walls - Exterior
Bearing walls - Interior
Non-bearing walls - Exterior
Non-bearing walls - Interior
Floor

Roof

e ~o oo o
OO O o o o

F. Fire Resistance Rated Construction:

1.

2.

3.

FIRE WALLS IBC Sec. 706

a. Not required.

FIRE BARRIERS. IBC Sec. 707

a. Not required.

FIRE PARTITIONS IBC Sec. 708

a. Sleeping units to be min 1/2 hour rated due to sprinkler system. Wall construction is 1 hour rated, but only 1/2 hour required. Ceilings also to be 1/2 hour rated.

G. Fire Protection Systems: [BCCh.9

1.
2,
3.

Automatic Sprinkler System will be provided.
Portable Fire Extinguishers (2-A) provided per IBC 906.1 and located per 906.3.1 (within 75 ft).
Manual fire alarm system will be provided per IBC 907.

H. Means of Egress:

1.

2.

Floor Area per Occupant IBC Table 1004.5
a. Residential (R-3) 15 Persons
Egress Width. IBC Sec. 1005
a. Minimum Required Provided
OLx.2 15x.2=3" 204"
b. Minimum Stair Width
OLx.3 15x.3=45" 36"
Doors IBC Sec. 1010
a. Minimum Clear Width 32
Common Path of Travel IBC Table 1006.2.1
a R-3 125 ft (wfo sprinkler system)
Egress from Spaces IBC Sec. 1006
a. One exit required per table 1006.2.1 as occupant load is less than 20
Exit Arrangement IBC Sec. 1007.1.1
a. The distance between Exits or Exit Access Doors is a minimum of 1/2 the length of the maximum overall diagonal dimension of the building.
Exit access travel distance  IBC Table 1017 .2
a. R-3 250 FT with fire sprinkler system
Corridors IBC Sec. 1020
a. Rating Non-rated
b. Width  IBC Table 1020.2 36 inches minimum where serving occupant load < 50
C. Dead-End Not to exceed 20 feet in length.

I, Exterior Insulation Requirements:

1.

1.

Per ASHRAE, Rapid City is in Climate Zone 6. For Commercial projects, Building Envelope requirements are as follows:
a. Entry Doors 63U
b. Opaque Doors 31U

Plumbing Fixture Count Requirements:

Per IBC Table 2902.1:

a. R-3 OCCUPANCY MIF WCs Urinals MIF Lavs Bath/Shwr DF Other
Req'd. 1per10/1per8  OReqd 1per 1211 per12 1 per8 1 per 150 1 Kitchen Sink and 1 W/D hookup
15 Persons (3 Unisex) (3 Unisex) (3 Provided) ¥ (Both Provided)
*Kitchen sink provided to fulfill drinking water requirements.

K. Accessibility:
Per 2017 ICC A117.1 section 304.3.1.2, existing buildings only require an ADA turning radius of 60 inches.

Per 1107.1, Buildings and facilties shall be designed and constructed to be accessible in accordance with this IBC 2021 and ICC A117.1.

Per the IBC, 1 unit should be Type A, as outlined in 1003 of 2017 ICC A117.1.
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LANDSCAPING LEGEND

Contractor to Select Species with 6'-8'

Q 3 Gallon Lilac Bush. Plant at 4' Spacing.
Height at Maturity.

4" Depth River Rock Mulch and Weed
Barrier. Contractor to Match Existing
Mulch On-Site.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LEGEND

12" Erosion Control Wattle
————— @ (Compost sock may be used in lieu of wattle)

—~— Drainage Arrow

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

The Prime Contractor is solely responsible for pollution control at the project. The Contractor shall comply
with ALL regulations for stormwater pollution control. Pollution control shall be in accordance with applicable
local, state, and federal rules and regulations. Appropriate erosion and sediment control measures shall be
maintained until the site is permanently stabilized.

Nothing in these erosion and sediment control notes, erosion and sediment control drawings, or other site
drawings or specifications shall relieve the Prime Contractor of their obligation to meet all requirements of
applicable local, state, and federal rules and regulations for pollution control. The Prime Contractor shall notify
the Owner and Engineer of items that are in conflict with his/her obligation in meeting any requirement of the
pollution control permits, rules, and regulations.

The erosion and sediment control plan drawing and temporary devices shown on this sheet are based on the
Engineers judgment for minimum requirements that must be installed. Additional erosion and sediment control
devices may be necessary for effective erosion and sediment control. It's the Prime Contractors responsibility
to determine any additional devices and locations necessary for effective pollution control. No extra pay will
be made for any additional devices or methods required for effective erosion and sediment control.

Erosion and sediment control devices shall be installed per the details, specifications for project, and/or in
accordance with the manufacturer recommendations.

FINAL STABILIZATION

Prior to installation of final stabilization, which includes but is not limited to erosion control blankets, turf
reinforcement mats, fiber reinforced matrix, seeding, fertilizing, and mulching, the Contractor shall notify the
Engineer and Landscape Architect for approval of site grading before placement of final stabilization.

REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES

The Contractor shall remove all temporary erosion control devices installed once final stabilization, as defined
by SDDANR, is achieved. Contractor will be responsible for removing all temporary erosion control devices
unless written approval from the Owner and Engineer is given.

Unless otherwise specified, no extra payment will be made for removal of temporary erosion control devices.

TOPSOIL - SALVAGE, STOCKPILE, AND PLACEMENT

Prior to excavation, the Contractor shall strip and stockpile all the available topsoil. The topsoil shall be
completely stripped to the full depth beneath all areas that will need to be excavated. The Contractor shall
stockpile the topsoil in a neat and uniform manner in an easily identifiable location.

Topsoil shall be placed to a minimum depth of 4" using topsoil salvaged from the site grading. Topsoil
salvaging, stockpiling, and placement shall be in accordance with section 230 of SDDOT Standard
Specifications for Roads and Bridges.

REVEGETATION

All disturbed areas that are proposed as turf and existing turf areas that were disturbed from construction
activities will need to be revegetated per the Landscape Architectural Drawings.

CARE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND FINAL INSPECTION

The Contractor is responsible for smoothing dirt ridges, which result from his/her operations or from traffic.
Such ridges shall be smoothed so they will not interfere with future mowing. Following completion of seeding
operations, foot, vehicular, or equipment traffic over the seeded area shall be kept to a minimum. Areas
damaged from such traffic shall be reworked and reseeded as determined by the Engineer or Owner.

TSP, Inc.
600 Kansas City St.
Rapid City, SD 57701

(605) 343-6102
www.teamtsp.com

Architecture
Engineering
Planning

CONSULTANTS

-
.. FMG ENGINEERING

Rapid City, SD 57702
605.342.4105 « fmgengineering.com

FMG Job #
231294.00

g1,
7

SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF THE
MILITARY

RENOVATE GENERALS
QUARTERS BUILDING
250

RC CAMP RAPID
ISSUES

[ i1ssue | DATE | DESCRIPTION |
ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY
08/31/2023 MDS
PROJECT # CHECKED BY
03221580 JAP
SHEET TITLE

Erosion Control &
Landscaping Plan

SHEET NUMBER

C-104

100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

© TSP, Inc. 2022




LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

D TSP, Inc.
600 Kansas City St.
Rapid City, SD 57701

Vaires Per Plans Varies Per Plans Varies (605) 343-6102
www.teamtsp.com

Architecture

TCEL [l Engineering
/ Planning

- -
TCEL
Eﬁp of Step CONSULTANTS
/ l%@ C
s =" FMG ENGINEERING

EL
ﬁ 3700 Sturgis Road

Rapid City, SD 57702
605.342.4105 « fmgengineering.com

Bottom of Step
EL

FMG Job #
231294.00

|l"'lllllll,
’,

SIDEWALK AND STAIR PROFILE

Not to Scale

A —~——

1l_oll

Vaires - 5' Max

30"

N SOUTH DAKOTA

Z:\231294.00 TSP-Camp Rapid General's Quarters\CAD\Design §gwings\23‘|294 Stairs.dwg - Details - Thursday, August|31, 2023 9:37:52 AM

) N Removable Cap DEPARTMENT OF THE
- " teel Pipe Posts an
111" 1 }/z DIA Pipe at Top and Intermediate Railings / MILITARY
Weld All Connections > e 7
§ \ Sandblast, Prime, and Powder Coat all Posts & Railings >/\\\ \\//\\\ RENOVATE GENERALS
3 AN KL R B
\ EA QUARTERS BUILDING
3" DIA Steel Sleeve, 6" Depth 6 \\ 250
with 4" Base Plate. Grout Rails
in Place w/ Non-Shrink, Concrete RC CAMP RAPID
Non-Metallic Grout, (TYP) Stairs (TYP)12" . =
q \\“ “ (TYP) N ¥ = ISSUES
L RN < I
\ 6" PVC Pipe —m=|
4" EXP. Joint with o 45° Bend
Filler & Cold Applied -
Sealant, (TYP) 6" PVC Sewer Service —\ 45° Wye
f N N - q Flow b q Flow [ ISSUE | DATE | DESCRIPTION | .CD
- |
Turn Down Edges N // < 4 - . ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY zZ
on Both Sides - S e 4 / 08/31/2023 MDS LL
X ~
4" Concrete Walk PROJECT # CHECKED BY E
. W/6x6-10/10 W.W.F. 18"x24" Concrete 03221580 JAP D )
th @ (Typ) Support Pad o
Bottom g g 2" Gravel Cushion SHEET TITLE O
Below Walks, (Typ) 4@ 12 0.C . . D
EachWay SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT Site Details —
Not To Scale
A O
—
O
CONCRETE STAIR - TYPICAL SECTION a
Scale: ¥%"=1'-0" —
(p)
-
SHEET NUMBER (@)
O
o
C 105 s
o
~—

1 2 3 4 © TSP, Inc. 2022



L:\_TSP Revit Local\03221580_SDARNG-GENERALS QUARTERS RENO_S22_weiersar@teamtsp.com.rvt

8/31/2023 12:54:09 PM

LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

2

4

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

MOST COMMONLY USED STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

DESIGN CODE

1.

2.

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2021

BUILDING CODE FOR THE CITY OF RAPID CITY, SD

DESIGN LOADS

1.

FLOOR LOADS
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR LIVE LOAD - 40 PSF

PLUS PARTITION SUPERIMPOSED FLOOR LIVE LOAD - 15 PSF
EXTERIOR BALCONY FLOOR LIVE LOAD - 60 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOAD

GROUND SNOW LOAD Pg =43 PSF

FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD Ps = 30 PSF

SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR Ce = 1.0

SNOW LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1=1.0

THERMAL FACTOR Ct=1.0

PLUS APPLICABLE SLIDING, DRIFTING AND UNBALANCED SNOW LOAD INCREASES

CONCENTRATED LOADS AS SHOWN IN ASCE 7 TABLE 4.3-1 SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR AS INDICATED.

WIND LOADS

BASIC WIND SPEED = 115 MPH
RISK CATEGORY Il (ASCE 7-16)
WIND EXPOSURE =C

SEISMIC LATERAL LOADS

RISK CATEGORY Il (ASCE 7-16)
SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENTS
Ss (0.2 SEC)= 0.142g

S1 (1.0 SEC)= 0.041g

SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.00
SITE CLASS D (ASSUMED DEFAULT)
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A

MATERIALS GRADES AND STRENGTHS

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS MUST MEET BABAA (BUILD AMERICA, BUY AMERICA ACT). CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING BABAA COMPLIANCE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS.

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: 4500 PSI @ 28 DAYS

AGGREGATE: ASTM C33, CLASS 3, 3/4" MAX COARSE-AGGREGATE SIZE

CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS: PORTLAND CEMENT -ASTM C150, TYPE I/l OR IL

FLY ASH (25% MAX BY WEIGHT) -ASTM C618, CLASSF OR C

WATER/CEMENT RATIO: 0.45 (MAX)

SLUMP LIMIT: 4" +/-1" (BEFORE ADDING HRWR OR PLASTICIZING ADMIXTURES)

AIR CONTENT: CONCRETE EXPOSED TO FREEZING & THAWING SHALL CONTAIN 6%(+/-1.5%) ENTRAINED AIR

REINFORCING STEEL
BARS - ASTM A615 (GRADE 60)

STRUCTURAL STEEL

PLATES AND OTHER SHAPES - ASTM A36 (Fy=36 KSI)

HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION (RECTANGULAR)- ASTM A500, GRADE C (Fy=50 KSI)

STEEL PIPE - ASTM A53

HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, UNO - A325N

ANCHOR BOLTS/RODS - ASTM F1554, GRADE 36

EXPANSION BOLTS - DEWALT DOMESTIC WEDGE ANCHOR (OR EQUAL - INSTALL PER ICC REPORT)
POST-INSTALLED ANCHOR EPOXY — DEWALT PURE110+ (OR EQUAL)

4. WOOD FRAMING
DIMENSION LUMBER - HEM-FIR #2 OR BETTER
STUDS - HEM-FIR #2 OR BETTER
MICROLAMS (LVL) — Fb=2600 psi, E= 1,900,000 psi, Fv =285 psi
PARALLAM PLUS PSL, EXTERIOR TREATED (PSL) — Fb=2400 psi, E= 1,800,000 psi, Fv =190 psi
SHEATHING (SUBFLOOR, ROOF, WALL) - APA RATED, THICKNESS,
GRADE AND EXPOSURE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS
BOTTOM PLATES — TREATED HEM-FIR STUD GRADE
GENERAL
1, THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS IS NOT TO BE SCALED, AS THE ITEMS SHOWN MAY NOT BE
TO SCALE FOR THE SPECIFIC LOCATION.
2. NO OPENINGS OR SLEEVES SHALL BE CUT OR PROVIDED IN WALLS OR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT APPROVAL BY
THE AJE.
3. EXAMINE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS TO DETERMINE LOCATION AND
DIMENSIONS OF CHASES, INSERTS, OPENINGS, SLEEVES, REVEALS, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER PROJECT REQUIREMENTS
NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
4. BEFORE FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF ANY MATERIALS, FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING ELEVATIONS, DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AT ONCE
FOR RESOLUTION.
5. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INCLUDING JOISTS, SLABS, BEAMS, TRUSSES, COLUMNS AND WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR "IN
PLACE" LOADS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR BRACING, WITHOUT OVERSTRESSING, ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS
(AS REQUIRED AT ANY STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION) UNTIL COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.
TREAD AND RISER FINISHES
(REF ARCH)
STRUCTURAL WD STAIR
STRINGER (REF PLAN) ————
2X6 TREATED SILL- NOTCH i
STRINGER ATTACH W/(3) 5/8'@ X 5" |
EMBED AB DRILL AND EPOXY SET -
ANCHORS N
(2) #5 CONT N
#4 X 48" =
TOC @ 18" 0C
REF PLAN SUEFENOY AR
| )
T = VAPOR RETARDER
DRAINAGE COURSE
A THICKENED SLAB @ WOOD STRINGER

SCALE: 3/4"=1-0"

FOUNDATIONS

1.

3. WATER SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO POND IN FOOTING EXCAVATION. KEEP EXCAVATION DRY. FAILURE TO DO SO
WILL BE CAUSE FOR REQUIRING CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE WATER DAMAGED SOILS AND REPLACE WITH
CONTROLLED FILL AS DIRECTED.

4. SHOULD ANY QUESTIONABLE CONDITIONS BE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION, NOTIFY A/E IMMEDIATELY.
FOOTING ELEVATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING ON SOIL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED.

5. REMOVE ANY ABANDONED SEWER OR SERVICE LINE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION WITHIN THE BUILDING
LINES. SHOULD SUCH LINES BE FOUND BELOW OR ADJACENT TO FOOTING LOCATIONS, NOTIFY THE A/E.

6. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER WALLS. NO OFFSETS SHALL BE PERMITTED.

7. WHERE FILL MATERIAL IS PLACED ON BOTH SIDES OF GRADE BEAMS OR WALLS, IT SHALL BE PLACED IN LAYERS
ALTERNATELY ON OPPOSITE SIDES TO MAINTAIN LEVELS THAT WILL AVOID DISPLACEMENT OF, OR DAMAGE TO,
THE WALLS OR BEAMS.

8. WHERE FILL MATERIAL IS PLACED ON ONE SIDE OF A WALL, THE WALL SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED AND
BRACED OR THE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED UNTIL SUPPORTING FLOOR SLABS HAVE BEEN POURED AND
SET.

9. NO FILL OR BACKFILL SHALL BE "SETTLED" BY THE USE OF WATER.

10. PROVIDE DRAINAGE COURSE BELOW ALL INTERIOR, EARTH SUPPORTED, CONCRETE SLABS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE:

DRAINAGE COURSE: SHALL BE NARROWLY GRADED MIXTURE OF WASHED CRUSHED STONE, OR CRUSHED OR
UNCRUSHED GRAVEL; ASTM D 448; COARSE-AGGREGATE GRADING SIZE 57; WITH 100 PERCENT PASSING A 1-1/2"
SIEVE AND ZERO TO 5 PERCENT PASSING A NO. 8 SIEVE, OR AS RECOMMENDED BY GEOTECH/TESTING SERVICE.

1. PROTECT IN-PLACE FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS ON GRADE FROM FROST PENETRATION UNTIL PROJECT
COMPLETION.

12. SLOPE BETWEEN ADJACENT FOOTINGS OR EXCAVATIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE VERTICAL TO TWO
HORIZONTAL. STEP FOOTINGS DOWN AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THIS SLOPE.

13. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE A FROST-FREE STOOP.

CONCRETE

1. CODE FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION IS ACI 318, LATEST EDITION.

2. COLD WEATHER CONCRETE PLACEMENT SHALL FOLLOW ACI 306 PROCEDURES. HOT WEATHER CONCRETE
PLACEMENT SHALL FOLLOW ACI 305 PROCEDURES.

3. ARRANGEMENT AND BENDING OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRSI'S MANUAL OF
STANDARD PRACTICE, LATEST EDITION.

4. IN ADDITION TO OTHER REINFORCING NOTED, PROVIDE 2 - #5 ON EVERY SIDE OF EACH OPENING IN CONCRETE
WALLS. EXTEND #5 BARS 24" BEYOND EACH EDGE OF OPENING.

5. AT ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH SLABS ON GRADE, PROVIDE #4 BARS ON EVERY SIDE OF EACH OPENING IN
CONCRETE SLAB. EXTEND #4 BARS 18" BEYOND EACH EDGE OF OPENING.

6. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS AS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. REFERENCE
ARCHITECTURAL AND/OR MECHANICAL FOR DRAIN TYPES, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS, AND FLOOR SLOPES.

7. ALL REINFORCING BARS, WHERE AT LEAST 2 BAR DIAMETERS OF SPACING OR 1 BAR DIAMETER OF CLEAR COVER IS
PROVIDED AROUND THE BARS, SHALL BE LAP SPLICED 50 BAR DIAMETERS (FOR #6 BARS & SMALLER) OR 62 BAR
DIAMETERS (FOR #7 & GREATER). IF 2 BAR DIAMETERS OF SPACING OR 1 BAR DIAMETER OF CLEAR COVER IS NOT
PROVIDED THEN REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE LAP SPLICED 74 BAR DIAMETERS (FOR #6 BARS & SMALLER) OR 93
BAR DIAMETERS (FOR #7 & GREATER). STAGGER LAPS IN SLABS AND WALLS. SPLICE BARS IN GRADE BEAMS,
STRUCTURAL SLABS, JOISTS, BEAMS, PILASTERS OR COLUMNS ONLY WHERE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR
SCHEDULES APPROVED BY AE.

8. MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER TO REINFORCING STEEL, UNO, SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

SURFACES CAST AGAINST EARTH - 3"

FORMED SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER:

#6 BAR OR LARGER - 2"

#5 BAR OR SMALLER - 1-1/2"

FORMED SURFACES NOT IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER:
WALLS, SLABS, JOISTS

#11 BAR OR SMALLER - 3/4"

9. DETAIL AND PROVIDE SUITABLE WIRE SPACERS, CHAIRS, TIES, ETC., FOR SUPPORTING REINFORCING STEEL IN THE
PROPER POSITION WHILE PLACING CONCRETE. ALL CHAIRS SUPPORTED BY GRADE SHALL INCLUDE SAND PLATES.
BAR SUPPORTS, WHICH COME IN CONTACT WITH EXPOSED SURFACES, SHALL HAVE PLASTIC OR RUBBER TIPS OR
BE STAINLESS STEEL.

10. WHERE CONSTRUCTION & CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT SHOWN, OR WHEN ALTERNATE LOCATIONS ARE PROPOSED,
DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTROL JOINTS AND PLACING SEQUENCE SHALL BE
SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE.

11. HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS ARE NOT PERMITTED IN CONCRETE MEMBERS UNLESS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS OR APPROVED IN ADVANCE. VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS OR BULKHEADS SHALL BE MADE AT
MIDSPAN OR POINTS OF MINIMUM SHEAR.

12. SIZE OF CONCRETE POURS BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO:

FOUNDATION WALLS — UNLIMITED (FROST DEPTH - NON-EXPOSED)
SLABS ON GRADE - 3600 SQFT WITH MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF 60 FT PLACE IN LANE OR STRIP. FASHION WITH
INTERMEDIATE CONTROL JOINTS AT APPROXIMATELY 12 FT.

13. VERIFY LOCATION OF OPENINGS SHOWN THROUGH CONCRETE SLABS OR WALLS AND COORDINATE ANY
ADDITIONAL REQUIRED OPENINGS WITH OTHER TRADES AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

14. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO FREEZING AND THAWING SHALL CONTAIN 6%(+/-1.5%) ENTRAINED AIR.

15. ALUMINUM CONDUIT OR PIPING MAY NOT BE EMBEDDED IN ANY CONCRETE.

16. CALCIUM CHLORIDE IS NOT PERMITTED IN ANY CONCRETE ADMIXTURES.

17. SUBMIT MIX DESIGN TO ENGINEER/ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE.

18. CURE CONCRETE ACCORDING TO ACI 308.1 UTILIZING A COMBINATION OF MOISTURE CURING, COVER CURING, OR

FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MAXIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 1500 PSF. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO
EMPLOY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA TO VERIFY THIS DESIGN
ASSUMPTION. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS TO ACHIEVE DESIGN SOIL BEARING
PRESSURE. IF THE SOIL AT THE FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN IS OF QUESTIONABLE BEARING VALUE, NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER AT ONCE FOR RESOLUTION.

TESTING SERVICE MUST INSPECT AND APPROVE SUBGRADES AND FILL LAYERS BEFORE FURTHER CONSTRUCTION
WORK IS PERFORMED THEREON. NOTIFY TESTING SERVICE PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH PLACEMENT OF
FOOTINGS, FILL, OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION OVER SUBGRADES AND FILL.

STEEL FRAMING

1.

WOOD

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

19.

LATEST AISC STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, AISC 303 CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS
AND BRIDGES, AND AISC 360 SPECIFICATIONS APPLY.

WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE 70XX, UNO.

ALL WELDING SHALL BE BY WELDERS HOLDING VALID CERTIFICATES IN THE TYPE OF WELD REQUIRED.

TO AVOID UNDESIRABLE STRESSES IN PLATES OR THEIR ANCHORS, ALL WELDS SHALL BE MADE IN SINGLE
PASSES IF APPLICABLE, SYMMETRICALLY AROUND THE PLATE. WHEN MULTIPLE PASSES ARE REQUIRED
SUFFICIENT TIME SHALL BE ALLOWED BETWEEN PASSES FOR THE HEAT TO DISSIPATE.

ALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTED CONNECTIONS (NOT WITHIN THE SLIP-CRITICAL CATEGORY NOR SUBJECT TO
TENSION LOADS NOR REQUIRED TO BE FULLY TENSIONED BEARING-TYPE CONNECTIONS) SHALL BE TIGHTENED
TO THE SNUG TIGHT CONDITION SPECIFIED IN THE SECTION 8.1 OF THE AISC SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL
JOINTS USING ASTM A325 OR A490 BOLTS, ARTICLE 8(c)..

NOT ALL CONNECTIONS ARE DETAILED; SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY TO SIMILAR CONDITIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED. CONTACT THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT PROMPTLY TO VERIFY THE DETAILS OF MEMBERS OR
CONNECTIONS IN ANY SITUATION WHERE REQUIREMENTS ARE UNCLEAR. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE
NECESSARY BRACING DURING ERECTION AND UNTIL ALL STEEL IS PLUMB AND SECURED.

ALL WELDING AND TESTING OF WELDS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY CODES
AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

FIELD CUTTING OR OTHER FIELD MODIFICATIONS TO STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT
SPECIFIC PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING SHALL BE TRUE AND PLUMB BEFORE CONNECTIONS ARE FINAL BOLTED OR
WELDED.

PLACE 5/8" DIAMETER HEADED ANCHOR BOLTS (7" MIN EMBED) AT 48" OC IN TOP OF THICKENED SLAB
FOUNDATION FOR ANCHORAGE OF WOOD PLATE.

NO OPENINGS OR SLEEVES SHALL BE CUT OR PROVIDED IN WALLS OR FLOOR CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT
APPROVAL BY THE AE.

PROVIDE WOOD FRAMING MEMBERS OF SIZE AND SPACING INDICATED; DO NOT SPLICE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
BETWEEN SUPPORTS.

FASTEN 2-PLY AND 3-PLY DIMENSION LUMBER BEAMS TOGETHER USING 2 ROWS OF 10D NAILS STAGGERED AT 6"
OC, UNO.

FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING PANELS SHALL BE ORIENTED WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS
SUPPORTS AND PANEL JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "CONVENTIONAL LIGHT-FRAME CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS" OF
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (SECTION 2308), UNO.

ALL SAWN LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED WITH THE GRADE MARK OF AN APPROVED LUMBER GRADING AGENCY.
GLUE LAMINATED MEMBERS TO BEAR THE AITC STAMP AND CERTIFICATE AND GRADE STAMP.
ALL METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE IBC APPROVED.

ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS, UNO. REFER TO THE NAILING SCHEDULE IN THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING
CODE TABLE NO. 2304.10.1 FOR CONNECTIONS NOT DETAILED.

GLUE AND NAIL SUBFLOOR SHEATHING TO JOISTS.

ALL BOLTED SILL PLATES, TOP PLATES, LEDGERS, ETC., SHALL HAVE BOLTS WITHIN 6" OF END OF ALL SPLICES
AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO BOLTS PER SECTION OR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE 1 X 4 BRIDGING OR SOLID BLOCKING AT 8-0" MAXIMUM CENTERS FOR JOISTS AND RAFTERS.

DO NOT NOTCH OR DRILL JOISTS OR LOAD BEARING STUDS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL STUD PARTITIONS RUNNING PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS.

PROVIDE (2) SIMPSON ST6224 STRAPS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE BOTH TOP PLATES ARE THROUGH CUT.
JOISTS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO TOP PLATES WITH ONE SIMPSON H3 HANGER AT EACH BEARING POINT.

ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE SHEATHING ON EACH FACE FASTENED @ 6" OC ALONG ALL PANEL

EDGES (FULLY BLOCKED). AT GYPSUM WALL BOARD USE 6d COOLER NAILS AND AT WOOD SHEATHING USED 8d
NAILS MINIMUM.

IBC SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
THE FOLLOWING WORK ITEMS REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTION PER IBC CHAPTER 17:

A.1705.2 STEEL CONSTRUCTION - REF AISC 360 FOR REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION.

B. 1705.3 CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION - REF TABLE 1705.3 FOR REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.

C.1705.5 WOOD CONSTRUCTION - REF SECTION 1704.2.5 FOR PREFABRICATED WOOD ELEMENTS AND

ASSEMBLIES. REF SECTION 1705.5 FOR SITE-BUILT ASSEMBLIES.
D. 1705.6 SOILS — REF SECTION 1705.6 AND TABLE 1705.6 FOR REQUIRED VERIFICATION AND INSPECTION OF
SOILS.
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LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

4

ORNO

EXISTING FLOOR

10-5" (+/-)

226 3/4" (+/-)

BEAM (FIELD VERIFY) —

| L

36" (+),

EXISTING ASSUMED

[op)

HEADER (FIELD VERIFY)

EXISTING ASSUMED
HEADER (FIELD VERIFY)

SHEET GENERAL NOTES:

A TOP OF BASEMENT CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE = 90'-4" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY)

B. AT ALL INTERIOR LOCATIONS, UNO, PROVIDE A 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ATOP VAPOR
RETARDER ATOP GEOTECH/TESTING AGENCY APPROVED COMPACTED EXISTING SUBGRADE
UNO. COORDINATE SLAB ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES W/ ARCH.

C. COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS (UNO BY GEOTECH ENGINEER/TESTING SERVICE
RECOMMENDATIONS):
- LIFTS SHALL BE MADE 8" OR LESS FOR HEAVY SELF-PROPELLED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT OR
4"TO 6" LIFTS FOR HAND-GUIDED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT.
- MINIMUM OF 95% COMPACTION OF MATERIAL'S STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
(ASTM D698) & +/-3% OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

D. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS AS SHOWN ON ARCH AND/OR MECH DRAWINGS. REFERENCE ARCH
AND/OR MECH FOR DRAIN TYPES, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS AND FLOOR SLOPES.

E. MAXIMUM SPACING FOR CONTROL JOINTS IN THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 12'-0".
THE MAXIMUM RATIO OF UNJOINTED SLAB PANELS BETWEEN JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1: 1.5
(i.e. 8-0": 12-0"). NO REENTRANT CORNERS ALLOWED WITHIN A PANEL. REFERENCE DETAIL
A3/S-001 FOR JOINT INFORMATION.

F. HOUSEKEEPING PADS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE QUANTITY, SIZE AND LOCATION WITH MECH AND ELEC.

D TSP, Inc.
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EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING BEARING ELEVATION = 98'-1" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY).

TOP OF NEW LVL BEAM ELEVATION = 98'-10-1/2" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY). -

o EXISTING BEARING
- WALLS (FIELD VERIFY) l.

—24'-8 1/4" (+-)—

— 1k

NEW FLOOR JOIST INFILL BEARING ELEVATION = 98-1" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. IF ANY NEW CONSULTANTS

CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
] I EXISTING ASSUMED ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. C
P HEADER (FIELD VERIFY)

EXISTING BEARING |
WALLS (FIELD VERIFY)

K. REPLACE ANY EXISTING JOISTS THAT HAVE BEEN CUT THROUGH (REF D4/S-501).

() KEY NOTES:

1. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION OF EXISTING \\\\ QFESS/O ’I,,
CONCRETE SLAB. REFERENCE ARCH FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFILL AREA WITH NEW O @QQ\ itie, /1/4 %
THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SLAB (REF SHEET GENERAL NOTES AND A1/S-501) S (8\ N de

\\“""“l[

'
\‘ ?\EG' NO. "l,% -

PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB FOOTING (REF PLAN FOR LENGTH AND WIDTH, 8" THICK) AT WOOD
POST LOCATIONS. REINFORCE THICKENED SLAB WITH #5 @ 12" OC EACH WAY (#5 @ 12" OC EA
WAY T&B @ SIM). ATTACH WOOD POST TO THICKENED SLAB WITH SIMPSON ABU44Z POST BASE
(BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MAUNFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @ (2) 2X4 POSTS &
SIMPSON ABUG66Z (BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @
(3) 2X6 POSTS W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ (OR EQUAL) DRILL AND EPOXY SET
ANCHOR.

THE EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING
CONFIGURATION SHOWN IS BASED ON

, |LIMITED TIME & ACCESS TO ABOVE CEILING
SPACE. THE ACTUAL EXISTING FRAMING
CONFIGURATION MAY VARY. FIELD VERIFY &
COORDINATE WITH ARCH/EOR FOR ANY
CONFLICTS WITH DESIGN INTENT.

l[,
oy
3. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS MINIMUM EXTENTS OF RIGID INSULATION FOR FROST oare- 0813172023

PROTECTED SHALLOW FOUNDATION DOOR STOOP AND PATIO (REF A4/S-501). -

4. PROVIDE SIMPSON ABUB6Z (BABAA COMPLIANT) POST BASE (GALV) W (1) 5/8'@ X 5" EMBED
@ (GALV) DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHOR AT POST LOCATIONS.
5. AT NEW OPENING LINTEL PROVIDE L3X3X3/16 X 1-0" LONG CLIP WELDED TO FACE OF JAMB
FLOOR FRAMING - EXISTING PLAN NORTH COLUMN WITH A 3/16" X 12" LONG FIELD FILLET WELD. ATTACH CLIP TO EXIST CONCRETE W/ (2)
C1 ) =10 1/2'0 X 5 EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHORS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
S HeEt CONDITIONS AND DEMO SLAB AT JAMB AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL BOTTOM OF JAMB

COLUMN/CLIP APPROXIMATELY 4" BELOW SLAB TO CONCEAL JAMB CONNECTION. INFILL
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED.

6. EXIST FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC (FIELD VERIFY). APPROXIMATE JOIST SIZE IS 1 3/4" X 9 1/2".
EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE 1. NEW WOOD 2X10 INFILL FLOOR JOISTS @16" OC MAX.
FOUNDATION/BASEMENT WALL
BEARING ATOP CONTINUOUS 8. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 2X10 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OC MAX. ATTACH DECK JOISTS TO

FOOTING ASSUMED. FIELD VERIFY ALL GIRDERS WITH SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL).

CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS. TOP OF DECK JOIST ELEVATION =98'-10 1/2".
9. PROVIDE SIMPSON COLUMN CAP CONNECTOR AT ALL COLUMN TO BEAM/GIRDER CONNECTION SOUTH DAKOTA
LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS (NOTE: SPLICE BEAMS/GIRDERS ONLY AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AS
REQUIRED). DEPARTMENT OF THE
105" (41 226 34 (+1) -(2) 13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (2) 2X4 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
g : . 105" (+1) 226 34" (+/-) -(2) 13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) MILITARY
‘ ‘ re————— 1 ‘ . 4 % ExISTING EXTERIOR CLAY -(3)13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMSPON CCQB6SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
== = | BLOCK & BRICK MASONRY - (2) 13/4 X 11 7/8 PSL TO 6X6 COLUMN - GALV SIMSPON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) 5 RENOVATE GENERALS
| | | BEARING WALLS WITH
‘ R CONCRETE LINTELS & SILLS 10. ATTACH (3) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HHUS5.50/10 QUARTERS BUILDING
. S T AN e ——— AT WINDOWDOOR (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL) (@ SIM: ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL
£ | Cr v w e | R OPENINGS (FIELD VERIFY) BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HUS412 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT 250
= Il | [Fm——F———=———=———= - [ R R 1 1 O A eS| HANGER (OR EQUAL).
R p—m——dy 1 | S RC CAMP RAPID
I —_ z N} i | = | 11, EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS @ APPROXIMATELY 24" OC (FIELD VERIFY).
qr == i T S = T 1T R ISSUES
: Al 1E : | | | | ﬁ 12. EXISTING BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF WALL (FIELD VERIFY), TYP @ EA RAFTER.
18 | : | | m | 13, PROVIDE NEW 2X BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF NEW WALL ON EA SIDE OF
1B | I \_ A 7% EXISTING UPPER LEVEL NEW WALL (FIELD VERIFY - MATCH EXIST) - LEAVE EXIST BRACING IN PLACE.
J- — =" | | EXISTING FLOOR | | [Iy— [ ; | WALLS SUPPORTING
r— —— || / BEAM SUPPORT 1% I I B g RAFTER TIES (CIELING 14. PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB AT STAIR STRINGER (REF A1/S-001)
L —-% H ‘ HOS ASSYMED 1 P - JOISTS) & ROOF RAFTER
= I | I | —~ e | || ol | FRAMING (FIELD VERIFY) 15, DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY. INFILL EXISTING OPENINGS IN FLOOR FRAMING WITH
= 1l | & @— j " | RIDGELINE BLOCKING AND DECKING (MATCH EXISTING) AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE 2X6 FRAMING AT ROOF
=% ! "~ EXISTING CONCRETE Il > AN | P OPENING BETWEEN RAFTERS AS SHOWN ON PLAN TO SUPPORT NEW FALSE CHIMNEY (NO
L= E—dll / I8 pu | IR MASONRY). REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE FOR MORE INFORMATION. -
, H SLAB ON GRADE. FIELD : & - 4 . ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
=== |I VERIFY THICKNESS 1A ~ 7 | | ‘ |
H | ' 1| - 16.  PROVIDE BUILT-UP (2) 2X6 COLUMN TO SUPPORT LVL BEAM. ATTACH BUILT-UP COLUMN TO
] ) | | BEAM BELOW WITH SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL.
: 1 1] ASSUMED EXISTING UPPER ( ) 'OS:;; ID;JIZE A DKF;\X:VIBA?RYW
18 I | B[ LEVEL HEADER SUPPORTING 17. 134X 11 7/8LVL STAIR STRINGERS @ 16" OC. ATTACH SIDE STRINGERS TO WALL FRAMING.
| | R A | N | | RAFTERTIES (CIELING | | PROJECT # CHECKED BY
B T — T T T | JOISTS) & ROOF RAFTER Vol ‘ 18.  2X8 STAIR LANDING JOISTS @ 16" OC. ATTACH JOISTS TO LVL BEAMS W/ SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA 03221580 ARW
Y e —————= SliEEl T - RAVMING (FIELD VERIFY) — T | l COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGERS (OR EQUAL
SN S L N L _ LIS [ 1 _ L S SHEET TITLE
: : : : ° 19.  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X (MATCH EXISTING) SISTERED TO RAFTER TIE/CEILING JOIST BETWEEN
NEW LVL BEAMS.
EXISTING FOUNDATION,
| I'I IJ | 20, ATTACH (2) 13/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HU412
= L= ‘ (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS. A FLOOR FRAMING, &
‘ THE EXISTING ROOF FRAMING 21, ATTACH (2) 13/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON HU412 (BABAA ROOF FRAMING PLANS
| | E&TTFI'E%UT'TGE'Q%';E’Q’SNT% igg'\f,'% ON | COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGER.
THE EXISTING FOOTING & FOUNDATION | CEILING SPACE. THE ACTUAL EXISTING
|| SYSTEM SHOWN IS BASED ON LIMITED | yvinautadabieviicmiapdi 22, ATTACH 2X10 PT JOISTS TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON LUS210 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR
INFORMATION FROM OBSERVED CONDITIONS. G CONFIGURATIO : EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.
FIELD VERIFY & COORDINATE WITH
THE ACTUAL EXISTING CONDITION MAY VARY. ARCHIEOR FOR ANY CONFLIGTS WITH
FIELD VERIFY & COORDINATE WITH ARCH/IEOR 23, PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X12 LEDGER. ATTACH LEDGER TO EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
DESIGN INTENT
FOR ANY CONFLICTS WITH DESIGN INTENT. : WITH (2) ROWS 1/4" CONCRETE SCREWS (BABAA COMPLIANT) STAGGERED @ 12" OC. ATTACH
DECK BEAMS TO LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS #10 WOOD SCREWS STAGGERED @ 12" OC.
SHEET NUMBER
@ @ 24, PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X6 KNEE BRACES BETWEEN POST AND GIRDER.
-
FOUNDATION - EXISTING PLAN NORTH ROOF LEVEL - EXISTING PLAN NORTH S 1 0 1

A1

A3

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY BE USED FOR EACH PLAN.

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"
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SHEET GENERAL NOTES:

A TOP OF BASEMENT CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE = 90'-4" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY)

B. AT ALL INTERIOR LOCATIONS, UNO, PROVIDE A 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ATOP VAPOR
RETARDER ATOP GEOTECH/TESTING AGENCY APPROVED COMPACTED EXISTING SUBGRADE
UNO. COORDINATE SLAB ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES W/ ARCH.

C. COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS (UNO BY GEOTECH ENGINEER/TESTING SERVICE
RECOMMENDATIONS):
- LIFTS SHALL BE MADE 8" OR LESS FOR HEAVY SELF-PROPELLED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT OR
4"TO 6" LIFTS FOR HAND-GUIDED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT.
- MINIMUM OF 95% COMPACTION OF MATERIAL'S STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY | D TSP, Inc.
(ASTM D698) & +/-3% OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. 600 Kansas City St

D. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS AS SHOWN ON ARCH AND/OR MECH DRAWINGS. REFERENCE ARCH RapId CIty’ SD 57701
AND/OR MECH FOR DRAIN TYPES, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS AND FLOOR SLOPES.
(605) 343-6102
E. MAXIMUM SPACING FOR CONTROL JOINTS IN THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 12'-0". Www.teamtsp.com
THE MAXIMUM RATIO OF UNJOINTED SLAB PANELS BETWEEN JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1:1.5 ) P
(i.e. 8-0": 12'-0"). NO REENTRANT CORNERS ALLOWED WITHIN A PANEL. REFERENCE DETAIL
A3/S-001 FOR JOINT INFORMATION.

F. HOUSEKEEPING PADS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE NOT Architecture
1 2 3 SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE QUANTITY, SIZE AND LOCATION WITH MECH AND ELEC. Engineering

G. EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING BEARING ELEVATION = 981" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY). Planning

10-5" (+/-) 22-6 3/4" (+/-) H. TOP OF NEW LVL BEAM ELEVATION = 98'-10-1/2" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY). -

g" 2.8 g" 140" l. NEW FLOOR JOIST INFILL BEARING ELEVATION = 98-1" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).

~

J. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. IF ANY NEW CONSULTANTS

CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. C

Pt

K. REPLACE ANY EXISTING JOISTS THAT HAVE BEEN CUT THROUGH (REF D4/S-501).

| () KEY NOTES:

S ROULLT
T e e 1. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION OF EXISTING

-

-7 7/8"

[

CONCRETE SLAB. REFERENCE ARCH FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFILL AREA WITH NEW
THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SLAB (REF SHEET GENERAL NOTES AND A1/S-501)

36" (+1-)

2. PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB FOOTING (REF PLAN FOR LENGTH AND WIDTH, 8" THICK) AT WOOD

_ - _ POST LOCATIONS. REINFORCE THICKENED SLAB WITH #5 @ 12" OC EACH WAY (#5 @ 12" OC EA
WAY T&B @ SIM). ATTACH WOOD POST TO THICKENED SLAB WITH SIMPSON ABU44Z POST BASE
(BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MAUNFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @ (2) 2X4 POSTS &
SIMPSON ABUG66Z (BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @
(3) 2X6 POSTS W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ (OR EQUAL) DRILL AND EPOXY SET
ANCHOR.

e

I
1.

3512

SUPPORT POST ASSUMED SN
- DEMO AND REPLACE WITH -
NEW (3) 2X6 POST

SIM

B3

/ \
TN
S 08/31/2023

14'-10 3/16"

PROTECTED SHALLOW FOUNDATION DOOR STOOP AND PATIO (REF A4/S-501). -

C
I
I
I
H
I
I
I
1
I
I
I
I
[
1
I
I

/%\S'M EXISTING

PROJECT TITLE

5501 TOFEL=93 -6'
| FIELD VERIFY 4, PROVIDE SIMPSON ABUG6Z (BABAA COMPLIANT) POST BASE (GALV) W (1) 5/8'@ X 5" EMBED
TOF EL=93'- 6"

(GALV) DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHOR AT POST LOCATIONS.

TOF EL=93' - 6" |
1-3 |

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: EXISTING FLOOR BEAM
I
I
I
|
I
3/4"
8" 8-2 1/4" A |

5. AT NEW OPENING LINTEL PROVIDE L3X3X3/16 X 1'-0" LONG CLIP WELDED TO FACE OF JAMB
COLUMN WITH A 3/16" X 12" LONG FIELD FILLET WELD. ATTACH CLIP TO EXIST CONCRETE W/ (2)
1/2'@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHORS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DEMO SLAB AT JAMB AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL BOTTOM OF JAMB
COLUMN/CLIP APPROXIMATELY 4" BELOW SLAB TO CONCEAL JAMB CONNECTION. INFILL
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED.

"

1 |_4|l

1y ]
-

L

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| 3. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS MINIMUM EXTENTS OF RIGID INSULATION FOR FROST
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

6. EXIST FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC (FIELD VERIFY). APPROXIMATE JOIST SIZE IS 1 3/4" X 9 1/2".

LI ———=

g 116010
1'_4"
_|
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M
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248 114" (+1)

=5

7. NEW WOOD 2X10 INFILL FLOOR JOISTS @16" OC MAX.

|
k
I
I
I
I
I
I
|

—————— — — a— Y—

8. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 2X10 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OC MAX. ATTACH DECK JOISTS TO
GIRDERS WITH SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL).
TOP OF DECK JOIST ELEVATION = 98'-10 1/2".

- e

S|M/§3\

CF

6!_9!!

B 9 PROVIDE SIMPSON COLUMN CAP CONNECTOR AT ALL COLUMN TO BEAM/GIRDER CONNECTION SOUTH DAKOTA
. LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS (NOTE: SPLICE BEAMS/GIRDERS ONLY AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AS
REQUIRED): DEPARTMENT OF THE
-(2) 1314 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (2) 2X4 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2) 13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) MILITARY
-(3)13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL TO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMSPON CCQ86SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2)

13/4 X 117/8 PSL TO 6X6 COLUMN - GALV SIMSPON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) RENOVATE GENERALS
EXISTING

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
\ \ e
—— e - _\_ I _ : \ TOF EL= 89 - 4" | {5) B 10. ATTACH (3) 13/4 X 9 1/4 LVL. BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HHUS5.50/10 QU ARTERS BUILDING
o VERIFY —/ : (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL) (@ SIM: ATTACH (2) 1.3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL
j B3 j : -—t—— — — — - - — S BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HUS412 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT 250
TOFEL=90 -6 YA/ TorEL=89- 4 s s 7

-
]
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3-111/8"

4!_0u
4|_Ou

HANGER (OR EQUAL).

Y
"a e N fo 9 a4 A N = S 4 @

N PR e LY, R RC CAMP RAPID

INSTALL RIGID INSULATION ATOP gy 1. EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS @ APPROXIMATELY 24" OC (FIELD VERIFY).

FOOTING WHERE 42" FROST S
DEPTH IS NOT MAINTAINED &S (0\%\
&

(72 ‘ &
\s501/

13. PROVIDE NEW 2X BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF NEW WALL ON EA SIDE OF
NEW WALL (FIELD VERIFY - MATCH EXIST) - LEAVE EXIST BRACING IN PLACE.

ISSUES
—@ 12. EXISTING BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF WALL (FIELD VERIFY), TYP @ EA RAFTER.
S-501
C 14, PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB AT STAIR STRINGER (REF A1/S-001)
9-10" 15. DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY. INFILL EXISTING OPENINGS IN FLOOR FRAMING WITH
BLOCKING AND DECKING (MATCH EXISTING) AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE 2X6 FRAMING AT ROOF
OPENING BETWEEN RAFTERS AS SHOWN ON PLAN TO SUPPORT NEW FALSE CHIMNEY (NO

119 1/4"

1 2"6"

178 MASONRY). REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE FOR MORE INFORMATION. —
| ISSUE | DATE | DESCRIPTION

16. PROVIDE BUILT-UP (2) 2X6 COLUMN TO SUPPORT LVL BEAM. ATTACH BUILT-UP COLUMN TO

& BEAM BELOW WITH SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL. ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY
R R 08/31/2023 KRC/ARW

65\95
0_)0.;

/) 17. 13/4 X 11 7/8 LVL STAIR STRINGERS @ 16" OC. ATTACH SIDE STRINGERS TO WALL FRAMING.

%) o) PROJECT # CHECKED BY

18. 2X8 STAIR LANDING JOISTS @ 16" OC. ATTACH JOISTS TO LVL BEAMS W/ SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA 03221580 ARW
COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGERS (OR EQUAL

8 3/4"

X /332,/\ % SHEET TITLE
2 19.  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X (MATCH EXISTING) SISTERED TO RAFTER TIE/CEILING JOIST BETWEEN
FOUNDATION PLAN

26" /%
1
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
|

NEW LVL BEAMS.

Ad 20. ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HU412

A4 |
! (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.
N |

O

21. ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON HU412 (BABAA

COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGER.
10'-10 1/16"

|
10'-10 1/16" I,G" 26"
II
2 3/4"

I
K
|
|
26" 461/2" I,I 11'-0 13/16"

I
|
|
|
’I’ 1
834 ¢ (I'_Kz 34"

22. ATTACH 2X10 PT JOISTS TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON LUS210 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR
EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

rmgﬁgggggggg
I.C)Aﬁgggggggg

23. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X12 LEDGER. ATTACH LEDGER TO EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
WITH (2) ROWS 1/4" CONCRETE SCREWS (BABAA COMPLIANT) STAGGERED @ 12" OC. ATTACH
DECK BEAMS TO LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS #10 WOOD SCREWS STAGGERED @ 12" OC.

SHEET NUMBER
@ 24. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X6 KNEE BRACES BETWEEN POST AND GIRDER.

7). FOUNDATION PLAN PLAN NORTH S - 1 0 2

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY BE USED FOR EACH PLAN.

100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

4

36" (+/)

24'-8 114" (+1-)

SIM/BT:;\

105" (+/-)

226 3/4" (+]-)

AATA

AATA

DEMO EXIST WOOD BEAM

WITH NEW 2X6 BEARING
WALL (REF D3/S-501)

(FIELD VERIFY) AND REPLACE

2x8

PROVIDE NEW 2X6 BEARING

WALL (REF D3/S-501)

T.0. LANDING
SLAB = 97'-2-1/2"

ROOF FRAMING SUPPORT

POST (FROM ABOVE)

SLOPES DOWN ———— =

TOW EL=96'-6 1/2"

NN

TOW EL=96'- 10" B
\V4 Y

SLOPES
DOWN —=

T.O. LANDING
SLAB =97-6"

TOWEL=96'-61/2"

ROOF FRAMING SUPPORT POST (FROM
<] ABOVE)- PROVIDE NEW (2) 2X10 FLOOR
JOIST FOR SUPPORT OF ROOF FRAMING
SUPPORT POST. ATTACH TO (3) 1 3/4X9 1/4
° W/ SIMPSON LUS210-2 (BABAA COMPLIANT)

OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERj #
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TOW EL=96'- 10"

(2) 2X12 PRESSURE TREATED LEDGER -
ATTACH TO CONCRETE WALL W/ (2) ROWS
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SCREWS STAGGERED @ 6" OC
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SHEET GENERAL NOTES:

TOP OF BASEMENT CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE = 90'-4" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY)

AT ALL INTERIOR LOCATIONS, UNO, PROVIDE A 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ATOP VAPOR
RETARDER ATOP GEOTECH/TESTING AGENCY APPROVED COMPACTED EXISTING SUBGRADE
UNO. COORDINATE SLAB ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES W/ ARCH.

COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS (UNO BY GEOTECH ENGINEER/TESTING SERVICE
RECOMMENDATIONS):

- LIFTS SHALL BE MADE 8" OR LESS FOR HEAVY SELF-PROPELLED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT OR
4"TO 6" LIFTS FOR HAND-GUIDED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT.

- MINIMUM OF 95% COMPACTION OF MATERIAL'S STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
(ASTM D698) & +/-3% OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS AS SHOWN ON ARCH AND/OR MECH DRAWINGS. REFERENCE ARCH
AND/OR MECH FOR DRAIN TYPES, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS AND FLOOR SLOPES.

MAXIMUM SPACING FOR CONTROL JOINTS IN THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 12'-0".
THE MAXIMUM RATIO OF UNJOINTED SLAB PANELS BETWEEN JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1: 1.5
(i.e. 8-0": 12-0"). NO REENTRANT CORNERS ALLOWED WITHIN A PANEL. REFERENCE DETAIL
A3/S-001 FOR JOINT INFORMATION.

HOUSEKEEPING PADS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE QUANTITY, SIZE AND LOCATION WITH MECH AND ELEC.

EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING BEARING ELEVATION = 98'-1" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY).

TOP OF NEW LVL BEAM ELEVATION = 98'-10-1/2" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).

NEW FLOOR JOIST INFILL BEARING ELEVATION = 98-1" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. IF ANY NEW
CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

REPLACE ANY EXISTING JOISTS THAT HAVE BEEN CUT THROUGH (REF D4/S-501).

KEY NOTES:

i

ey
(e
—®

____'—_____\\:__'
e

Y

BEARING WALL TO

ASSUMED EXISTING

REMAIN (FIELD VERIFY)

(2)L6X6X5/16 LINTELS

NOTE: ALL ENGINEERED
WOOD PRODUCTS AT
INTERIOR CONDITIONS
SHALL BE MICROLAM LVL
FOR INTERIOR USE OR
EQUAL. REF S-001. (TYP)

6 3/4"

11-21/2"

[(2)13/4 X117/8

) 134 x 11758

(2)13/4 X117/8

S-501

[r2
N

98'-10 1/2"

TOB= 9810 1/2"

TOB=98'-10 1/2"

(o)

()

TOB= 98'-10 1/2"

TOB=

(2)1 3/4x11 7/8

1) FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

(2)13/4"X117/8
TOB=98-10 1/2"

(2) 1 3/4x117/8

=)

(o)

(2) 1 3/4x11 7/8

TOB=98'-10 1/2" 4L

11LOC

11'-0 13/16"

1 TOB=98-10 1/2"

ZINOTE: ALL ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS
AT EXTERIOR CONDITIONS SHALL BE
PARALLAM PLUS PLS (TREATED) FOR
EXTERIOR USE OR EQUAL. REF S-001. (TYP)

10'-10 1/16"

(2) 13/4x117/8
TOB=98'-10 1/2"

10'-10 1/16"

(2) 1 3/4x11 7/8

TOB

23/4"

23/4"

98'-10 1/2"

PLAN NORTH

@ SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB. REFERENCE ARCH FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFILL AREA WITH NEW
THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SLAB (REF SHEET GENERAL NOTES AND A1/S-501)

PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB FOOTING (REF PLAN FOR LENGTH AND WIDTH, 8" THICK) AT WOOD
POST LOCATIONS. REINFORCE THICKENED SLAB WITH #5 @ 12" OC EACH WAY (#5 @ 12" OC EA
WAY T&B @ SIM). ATTACH WOOD POST TO THICKENED SLAB WITH SIMPSON ABU44Z POST BASE
(BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MAUNFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @ (2) 2X4 POSTS &
SIMPSON ABUG66Z (BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @
(3) 2X6 POSTS W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ (OR EQUAL) DRILL AND EPOXY SET
ANCHOR.

HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS MINIMUM EXTENTS OF RIGID INSULATION FOR FROST
PROTECTED SHALLOW FOUNDATION DOOR STOOP AND PATIO (REF A4/S-501).

PROVIDE SIMPSON ABUG6Z (BABAA COMPLIANT) POST BASE (GALV) W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED
(GALV) DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHOR AT POST LOCATIONS.

AT NEW OPENING LINTEL PROVIDE L3X3X3/16 X 1'-0" LONG CLIP WELDED TO FACE OF JAMB
COLUMN WITH A 3/16" X 12" LONG FIELD FILLET WELD. ATTACH CLIP TO EXIST CONCRETE W/ (2)
1/2'@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHORS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DEMO SLAB AT JAMB AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL BOTTOM OF JAMB
COLUMN/CLIP APPROXIMATELY 4" BELOW SLAB TO CONCEAL JAMB CONNECTION. INFILL
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED.

EXIST FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC (FIELD VERIFY). APPROXIMATE JOIST SIZE IS 1 3/4" X 9 1/2".
NEW WOOD 2X10 INFILL FLOOR JOISTS @16" OC MAX.

PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 2X10 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OC MAX. ATTACH DECK JOISTS TO
GIRDERS WITH SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL).
TOP OF DECK JOIST ELEVATION = 98'-10 1/2".

PROVIDE SIMPSON COLUMN CAP CONNECTOR AT ALL COLUMN TO BEAM/GIRDER CONNECTION
LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS (NOTE: SPLICE BEAMS/GIRDERS ONLY AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AS
REQUIRED):
-(2)13/4X91/4LVLTO (2) 2X4 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2)13/4X91/4LVLTO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(3)13/4X91/4LVLTO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMSPON CCQ66SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2)13/4X117/8 PSL TO 6X6 COLUMN - GALV SIMSPON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)

ATTACH (3) 1 3/4 X9 1/4 LVL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HHUS5.50/10
(BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL) (@ SIM: ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X9 1/4 LVL
BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HUS412 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT
HANGER (OR EQUAL).

EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS @ APPROXIMATELY 24" OC (FIELD VERIFY).

EXISTING BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF WALL (FIELD VERIFY), TYP @ EA RAFTER.

PROVIDE NEW 2X BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF NEW WALL ON EA SIDE OF
NEW WALL (FIELD VERIFY - MATCH EXIST) - LEAVE EXIST BRACING IN PLACE.

PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB AT STAIR STRINGER (REF A1/S-001)

DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY. INFILL EXISTING OPENINGS IN FLOOR FRAMING WITH
BLOCKING AND DECKING (MATCH EXISTING) AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE 2X6 FRAMING AT ROOF
OPENING BETWEEN RAFTERS AS SHOWN ON PLAN TO SUPPORT NEW FALSE CHIMNEY (NO
MASONRY). REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

PROVIDE BUILT-UP (2) 2X6 COLUMN TO SUPPORT LVL BEAM. ATTACH BUILT-UP COLUMN TO
BEAM BELOW WITH SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL.

13/4 X 11 7/8 LVL STAIR STRINGERS @ 16" OC. ATTACH SIDE STRINGERS TO WALL FRAMING.

2X8 STAIR LANDING JOISTS @ 16" OC. ATTACH JOISTS TO LVL BEAMS W/ SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA
COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGERS (OR EQUAL

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X (MATCH EXISTING) SISTERED TO RAFTER TIE/CEILING JOIST BETWEEN
NEW LVL BEAMS.

ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HU412
(BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON HU412 (BABAA
COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGER.

ATTACH 2X10 PT JOISTS TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON LUS210 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR
EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X12 LEDGER. ATTACH LEDGER TO EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
WITH (2) ROWS 1/4" CONCRETE SCREWS (BABAA COMPLIANT) STAGGERED @ 12" OC. ATTACH
DECK BEAMS TO LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS #10 WOOD SCREWS STAGGERED @ 12" OC.

PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X6 KNEE BRACES BETWEEN POST AND GIRDER.

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY BE USED FOR EACH PLAN.

TSP, Inc.
600 Kansas City St.
Rapid City, SD 57701
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LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT
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PROVIDE NEW CUT/CAST STONE LINTEL (MATCH
EXISTING) FOR WIDENED DOOR OPENING (REF ARCH).
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SHEET GENERAL NOTES:
A TOP OF BASEMENT CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE = 90'-4" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY)
B. AT ALL INTERIOR LOCATIONS, UNO, PROVIDE A 4" CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ATOP VAPOR

RETARDER ATOP GEOTECH/TESTING AGENCY APPROVED COMPACTED EXISTING SUBGRADE
UNO. COORDINATE SLAB ELEVATIONS AND SLOPES W/ ARCH.

C. COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS (UNO BY GEOTECH ENGINEER/TESTING SERVICE
RECOMMENDATIONS):
- LIFTS SHALL BE MADE 8" OR LESS FOR HEAVY SELF-PROPELLED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT OR
4"TO 6" LIFTS FOR HAND-GUIDED COMPACTION EQUIPMENT.
- MINIMUM OF 95% COMPACTION OF MATERIAL'S STANDARD PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
(ASTM D698) & +/-3% OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT.

D. PROVIDE FLOOR DRAINS AS SHOWN ON ARCH AND/OR MECH DRAWINGS. REFERENCE ARCH
AND/OR MECH FOR DRAIN TYPES, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS AND FLOOR SLOPES.

E. MAXIMUM SPACING FOR CONTROL JOINTS IN THE CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 12'-0".
THE MAXIMUM RATIO OF UNJOINTED SLAB PANELS BETWEEN JOINTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1: 1.5
(i.e. 8-0": 12-0"). NO REENTRANT CORNERS ALLOWED WITHIN A PANEL. REFERENCE DETAIL
A3/S-001 FOR JOINT INFORMATION.

F. HOUSEKEEPING PADS REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE NOT
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. COORDINATE QUANTITY, SIZE AND LOCATION WITH MECH AND ELEC.

G. EXISTING FLOOR FRAMING BEARING ELEVATION = 98-1" (+/-) (FIELD VERIFY).

H. TOP OF NEW LVL BEAM ELEVATION = 98'-10-1/2" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).

l. NEW FLOOR JOIST INFILL BEARING ELEVATION = 98-1" (+/-), UNO (MATCH EXIST - FIELD VERIFY).

J. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS. IF ANY NEW
CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
ENGINEER FOR RESOLUTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

K. REPLACE ANY EXISTING JOISTS THAT HAVE BEEN CUT THROUGH (REF D4/S-501).
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() KEY NOTES:

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

1. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS APPROXIMATE EXTENTS OF DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
CONCRETE SLAB. REFERENCE ARCH FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. INFILL AREA WITH NEW
THICKENED EDGE CONCRETE SLAB (REF SHEET GENERAL NOTES AND A1/S-501)

2. PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB FOOTING (REF PLAN FOR LENGTH AND WIDTH, 8" THICK) AT WOOD
POST LOCATIONS. REINFORCE THICKENED SLAB WITH #5 @ 12" OC EACH WAY (#5 @ 12" OC EA
WAY T&B @ SIM). ATTACH WOOD POST TO THICKENED SLAB WITH SIMPSON ABU44Z POST BASE
(BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MAUNFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @ (2) 2X4 POSTS &
SIMPSON ABUG66Z (BABAA COMPLIANT - INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS) @
(3) 2X6 POSTS W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ (OR EQUAL) DRILL AND EPOXY SET
ANCHOR.

3. HATCHED AREA REPRESENTS MINIMUM EXTENTS OF RIGID INSULATION FOR FROST
PROTECTED SHALLOW FOUNDATION DOOR STOOP AND PATIO (REF A4/S-501).

4. PROVIDE SIMPSON ABUG6Z (BABAA COMPLIANT) POST BASE (GALV) W/ (1) 5/8"@ X 5" EMBED
(GALV) DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHOR AT POST LOCATIONS.

5. AT NEW OPENING LINTEL PROVIDE L3X3X3/16 X 1'-0" LONG CLIP WELDED TO FACE OF JAMB
COLUMN WITH A 3/16" X 12" LONG FIELD FILLET WELD. ATTACH CLIP TO EXIST CONCRETE W/ (2)
1/2'@ X 5" EMBED DEWALT PURE110+ DRILL AND EPOXY SET ANCHORS. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND DEMO SLAB AT JAMB AS REQUIRED TO INSTALL BOTTOM OF JAMB
COLUMN/CLIP APPROXIMATELY 4" BELOW SLAB TO CONCEAL JAMB CONNECTION. INFILL
CONCRETE AS REQUIRED.

6. EXIST FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OC (FIELD VERIFY). APPROXIMATE JOIST SIZE IS 1 3/4" X 9 1/2".
7. NEW WOOD 2X10 INFILL FLOOR JOISTS @16" OC MAX.

8. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD 2X10 DECK JOISTS @ 16" OC MAX. ATTACH DECK JOISTS TO
GIRDERS WITH SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL).
TOP OF DECK JOIST ELEVATION = 98'-10 1/2".

9. PROVIDE SIMPSON COLUMN CAP CONNECTOR AT ALL COLUMN TO BEAM/GIRDER CONNECTION
LOCATIONS AS FOLLOWS (NOTE: SPLICE BEAMS/GIRDERS ONLY AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AS
REQUIRED):

-(2)13/4X91/4LVLTO (2) 2X4 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2)13/4X91/4LVLTO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMPSON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(3)13/4X91/4LVLTO (3) 2X6 COLUMN - SIMSPON CCQ66SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)
-(2)13/4X117/8 PSL TO 6X6 COLUMN - GALV SIMSPON CCQ46SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT)

10. ATTACH (3) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HHUS5.50/10
(BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGER (OR EQUAL) (@ SIM: ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL
BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 9 1/4 LVL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HUS412 (BABAA COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT
HANGER (OR EQUAL).

1. EXISTING ROOF RAFTERS @ APPROXIMATELY 24" OC (FIELD VERIFY).

12. EXISTING BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF WALL (FIELD VERIFY), TYP @ EA RAFTER.

13. PROVIDE NEW 2X BRACING FROM ROOF RAFTERS TO TOP OF NEW WALL ON EA SIDE OF
NEW WALL (FIELD VERIFY - MATCH EXIST) - LEAVE EXIST BRACING IN PLACE.

14. PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB AT STAIR STRINGER (REF A1/S-001)

15. DEMOLISH EXISTING CHIMNEY. INFILL EXISTING OPENINGS IN FLOOR FRAMING WITH
BLOCKING AND DECKING (MATCH EXISTING) AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE 2X6 FRAMING AT ROOF
OPENING BETWEEN RAFTERS AS SHOWN ON PLAN TO SUPPORT NEW FALSE CHIMNEY (NO
MASONRY). REFERENCE ARCHITECTURE FOR MORE INFORMATION.

16. PROVIDE BUILT-UP (2) 2X6 COLUMN TO SUPPORT LVL BEAM. ATTACH BUILT-UP COLUMN TO
BEAM BELOW WITH SIMPSON CCQ44SDS2.5 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL.

17. 13/4 X 11 7/8 LVL STAIR STRINGERS @ 16" OC. ATTACH SIDE STRINGERS TO WALL FRAMING.

18. 2X8 STAIR LANDING JOISTS @ 16" OC. ATTACH JOISTS TO LVL BEAMS W/ SIMPSON LUS28 (BABAA
COMPLIANT) FACE MOUNT HANGERS (OR EQUAL

19. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X (MATCH EXISTING) SISTERED TO RAFTER TIE/CEILING JOIST BETWEEN
NEW LVL BEAMS.

20. ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL GIRDER WITH SIMPSON HU412
(BABAA COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

21. ATTACH (2) 1 3/4 X 11 7/8 PSL BEAM TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON HU412 (BABAA
COMPLIANT) OR EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGER.

22. ATTACH 2X10 PT JOISTS TO (2)2X12 PT LEDGER WITH SIMPSON LUS210 (BABAA COMPLIANT) OR
EQUAL FACE MOUNT HANGERS.

23. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X12 LEDGER. ATTACH LEDGER TO EXISTING CONCRETE WALL
WITH (2) ROWS 1/4" CONCRETE SCREWS (BABAA COMPLIANT) STAGGERED @ 12" OC. ATTACH
DECK BEAMS TO LEDGER W/ (2) ROWS #10 WOOD SCREWS STAGGERED @ 12" OC.

24. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED (2)2X6 KNEE BRACES BETWEEN POST AND GIRDER.

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYNOTES MAY BE USED FOR EACH PLAN.
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DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION NECESSARY TO ALLOW FOR
COMPLETION OF WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - DEMOLITION
OPERATIONS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE ITEMS DESCRIBED BY KEYNOTES

HEREIN.

ALL SURFACES DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE REPAIRED FOR APPLICATION OF NEW
FINISHES OR PATCHED TO MATCH EXISTING. INDEPENDENT TRADES ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR
THEIR RESPECTIVE CUT AND PATCH. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS WHICH ARE TO
MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT A/E WITH DISCREPANCIES.

COORDINATE DEMOLITION WITH OWNER'S SCHEDULE FOR OCCUPANCY.

TEMPORARY PARTITIONS SHOULD BE SECURE AND WATERTIGHT.

WHERE EXISTING DOORS ARE SHOWN TO BE REMOVED, ASSOCIATED FRAMES ARE TO BE

REMOVED AS WELL.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEET S-101 FOR DEMO OF STRUCTURAL ITEMS.

REMOVE INSULATION IN ATTIC.

REMOVE ENTIRETY OF LOWER LEVEL FLOOR SLAB FOR PLUMBING AND STRUCTURAL WORK.
COORDINATE/PHASE AS REQUIRED WITH SHORING REQUIREMENTS.

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

D

PLAN NORTH

D

PLAN NORTH

2H##H REFERENCE KEYNOTE TAG

— e em— CONSTRUCTION LIMITS

AREAS TO RECEIVE NO WORK
d

/

/

O EXISTING WALL/TO REMAIN @E

/

_____ EXIST/ING/WALL REMOVED 7

, Ce=
/
y LEXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

o~ EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME REMOVED

.7 ¢

e EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN ‘@
= EXISTING WINDOW REMOVED

D‘I

0

1

EXISTING CASEWORK TO REMAIN

EXISTING WATER CLOSET
TO REMAIN

EXISTING WATER CLOSET
REMOVED

EXISTING URINAL TO REMAIN

EXISTING URINAL REMOVED

EXISTING LAVATORY TO REMAIN

EXISTING LAVATORY REMOVED

r——=—/1A
:_ J' EXISTING CASEWORK REMOVED
2.01 DEMO EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION.
2.02 DEMO EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE.
2.04 DEMO EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2.05 DEMO ALL CASEWORK, COUNTERTOP, AND MOUNTING STANDARDS.
2.06 DEMO EXISTING FLOOR FINISH, ADHESIVE, AND WALL BASE AND PREP TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.
207 DEMO EXISTING BLINDS AND PREP WINDOWS FOR NEW HB1
2.08 DEMO EXISTING CEILING IN ITS ENTIRETY. REFERENCE RCP FOR NEW CEILING REQUIREMENTS.
212 DEMO EXISTING TRIM/BASE AROUND PERIMETER AND PREP FOR NEW.
2.14 REMOVE ALL TRIM AROUND DOORS/WINDOWS AND PREP FOR NEW TRIM TO BE INSTALLED.
215 DEMO EXISTING STAIR ASSEMBLY
2.16 DEMO WALL PANELING - GYP WALL TO MATCH
217 REMOVE EXTERIOR DOOR AND DEMO WALL AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR AND HEADER.
218 REMOVE STAIR, STAIRWELL (INCLUDING ROOF), AND DOORS. RETAIN BRICKS FOR REUSE.
219 DEMO AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW RAMP LANDING AND CONNECTION. REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
2.21 REMOVE CHIMNEY IN ITS ENTIRETY, INCLUDING ABOVE THE ROOF. NEW FAKE CHIMNEY TO BE INSTALLED AT THE
ROOF.
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. DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES
105" | | 20-6 3/4" A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION NECESSARY TO ALLOW FOR
| | COMPLETION OF WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS - DEMOLITION
| | OPERATIONS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO THE ITEMS DESCRIBED BY KEYNOTES
| | HEREIN.
| |
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THEIR RESPECTIVE CUT AND PATCH. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS.
| | | e e Bl
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=+ -+, | | | MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT A/E WITH DISCREPANCIES. D TSP, Inc.
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| | | I | | | Rapid City, SD 57701
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IS T T T | | F. REMOVE ENTIRETY OF LOWER LEVEL FLOOR SLAB FOR PLUMBING AND STRUCTURAL WORK. Engineering
| | | | | | | | | s - COORDINATE/PHASE AS REQUIRED WITH SHORING REQUIREMENTS. Planning
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Al REFERENCE KEYNOTES
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B1 LOWER LEVEL CEILING DEMO PLAN @
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
PLAN NORTH
105" 206 3/4"
. RENOVATE GENERALS
QUARTERS BUILDING
R | EOR S 250
sl : S RC CAMP RAPID
o R | : "', R ISSUES
208 S 1 S,
S - (208,
R LT S PR [ NN = | D
I R e DT | | U | § | ISSUE | DATE | DESCRIPTION | —
= — . : } = X : L e L T ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY P
S R T T e T e e 08/31/2023 BRM L
SR SRV I |_r[ S |— —':‘:::_f—_—"_}_;—r;—"_ plynlpntyniuntuniuntodptvnt 'T;J PROJECT # CHECKED BY =
SETmmore o _.: L] FT | - 03221580 BRM 8
L ‘ RIS } l R : R NI NV SHEET TITLE O
o NI | N R R REFLECTED CEILNG 2
AT e T T R R —
i ol hiam e ey . DEMOLITIONPLANS &
.“ ‘- "- . ) . P -“ ". ~ | I . ¢ oL i L "‘- . - ’, ‘.”‘- ."-\ " ’ B , o —
@ T =
SIS i O
o i v
L J
=
SHEET NUMBER @)
FIRST LEVEL CEILING DEMOLITION PLAN O
Al seae -1 o
e PLAN NORTH S~
(@)
o
—

2 3 4 © TSP, Inc. 2022



L:\ TSP Revit Local\03221580_SDARNG-GENERALS QUARTERS RENO_A22_mitzelfeltbr.rvt

LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

8/31/2023 3:56:26 PM

1 2 3 4
e FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
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OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO ELIMINATE WALL OR PARTITION,
BOSSIBLE CONTACT. NOTE: SINKS IN LOR PARTITION. | 23 | A ALL WALLS ARE TYPE T4.0 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
COUNTERS TO BE ) A @
MOUNTED WITH RIM ON CS) 54" MIN ) 50 ) X \' B PROVIDE BLOCKING AT PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING OF FURNISHED AND NON-
MORE THAN 210" HIGH 40" | MIN ¢ © FURNISHED WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
AND WITH AT LEAST LEVER K I
2-3" KNEE CLEARANCE. OPERATING 6" ¢ | o ,— CONTROL
OPERATING Sk, ™ yd | 200 120 e cont C. ALIGN FINISHED FACE OF CONTINUOUS PARTITIONS THAT CHANGE PARTITION TYPES ALONG A
- ./ AGBIR— W | 5 . MIN_ T MIN STRAIGHT RUN.
BOTTOM OF MIRROR N - { S | =
g 2o | ,q/ : Ll | J}—<TA-GB4E) | % i D. EDGE OF INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES TO BE 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL (6" FROM DOOR PANEL TO
E— A ? N [ R ADJACENT WALL), UN.O.
| 3% % 4 = ! 2 240" g g 3-0" 5% Y
8" MIN—] e == £ 2 s > _ 5 & : 16" MIN - s e ] D TSP, Inc.
i HHEE w15 2|5 T L oy nE R | 18 MAX S ~ . 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD E. REFER TO AF101 SHEET FOR DOOR SCHEDULE, DOOR , WINDOW, AND FRAME TYPES. 600 Kansas City St.
OMAES — % | ] K M e J(_g‘ﬂ" ”5\?5 = ! g BACKER ROAD AND Rapid City, SD 57701
5 S | < oA\~ 2 ! I SEALANT BOTH SIDES ; F. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD, CMU, BRICK, OR CONCRETE, U.N.O. pia Lity,
TA-SDX TYPICAL TYPICAL TYPICAL s - ; '
TYPICAL CLEARANGE AT TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET ~ ComplyWith  TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ACCESSIBLE SHOWER EXISTING WALL —== . (605) 343-6102
ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY LAVATORY AND MIRROR (SIDE WALL ELEV) ICOATIT1 " (PLUMBING WALL ELEV) (SIDE WALL ELEV) (BACK WALL ELEV) (SIDE WALL ELEV) STRUCTURAL — | REFERENCE KEYNOTES www_teamtsp.com
: COLUMN; REFER = ;
CLUDES ALL 3 TOSTRUCTURAL | = o] 1 WPILLWALL WHERE EXSTNG ELECTROALAND PLATEWEREREVOVED.
GB# SHOWN ON a’ A 99.12 INSPECT ENTIRE BUILDING AND REPAIR/TUCKPOINT BRICKWORK AS REQUIRED. REPLACE BRICKS AS NECESSARY.
THIS ELEVATION — N\ —]— UTILIZE BRICKS FROM DEMOLITION.
Architecture
Engineerin
ACCESSORY AND TYPICAL FIXTURE ELEVATIONS D3 ) DETAIL @ EXPOSED COLUMN, TYP. Planning
SCALE: 11/2"= 10" g
EXISTING WALL
C
% ¥ ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
Z
7
Z DOUBLE TOP STUD TRACK. REFER TO
Z STRUCTURAL FOR COORDINATION m
Z AND CONNECTIONS. \\\\\\\\\\\Y\—\ES S/;////// W,
(12 Z N RO 07,
7
\A201/ /
Z i '7—\—x
HEAD 1 CEILING AS SCHEDULED
30" 10", 3-534" 6-7" 511"
‘ M Z |=————— (1) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD EA SIDE; SEE
B o P B T e Z FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH
B | 7
Py 7
udo — ! ) h é
L 1o i H N/ H R - STUD- | FULL DEPTH SOUND BATT
N o | | | 7 INSULATION @ "A" ACOUSTIC
z R i | CLOSET | % WALLS
i I ] A BATHROOM I T PLAN 7 >
— | -
L [l ||& $$ (207 ) | -, |
R | ! . 7 WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" O.C.; SEE
H 140 Z gl
w ) 1 B32[gg ! .| 7 SCHEDULE FOR SIZE
| e, AN = | E | WALL %
) o D - | —T TH|CKNE§§ |
g it 5 gl oA
| I I - e / ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
: AIR 2 208 "
= ) 112 7
¥ | | ) CLOSET ) BASE é | WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED
. (202 i = ™ WASHER/ = [ N
99.09 ‘: 1] I [E‘ | DRYER —— .99-09 U #
Ny 48 1/4" b _‘ i > 200 N U4#  2x4 STUDS
| T 202 N S ( © ™ ] U6:# 2§6 STUDS SOUTH DAKOTA
. ~ ! : 99.11
i 045 — @D DEPARTMENT OF THE
: . LANDING - .
N\, | " (200 ) \\g N TYPE U - FULL HEIGHT SINGLE SIDE WOOD MILITARY
‘ | — 99.09 SCALE: 1"=1-0"
wl 201A 3-91/2" l 205A ] FOR HEAD OF WALL CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATE GENERALS
B BEDROOM 36" CLEAR BETWEEN HANDRAILS BEDROOM - REFERENCE UL# U305 B
o AN C201 ) - T = (205 ) QUARTERS BUILDING
= = ‘ 250
| W ; S 76.0 & IIN - -
o éﬁ RC CAMP RAPID
: N N - ,XACOUSTICAL SEALANT EACH SIDE. @
| | % MECHANICAL : | ‘ RATED WALLS SMOKE AND FIRE STOP ISSUES
| T6.1A N f:; N =T ’ SEALANT
e e [T61A] - 99.09
| N N - | DOUBLE TOP STUD TRACK. REFER TO
i ,\ —— STRUCTURAL FOR COORDINATION
| K q - AND CONNECTIONS.
B 18-9112 12-2 114" =
N 1 )
2 S o I 7
_ I}'l | \r{l _ - al < ﬂ}.‘ , ’_ﬂ _‘
O O @ O O || o O HEAD \— CEILING AS SCHEDULED
~ Yol
& ] B 0P
(99.09) (99.12) (1) LAYER 5/8" GYP BD EA SIDE: SEE | ISSUE | DATE | DESCRPTION | —
— FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH T DT T —=
FULL DEPTH SOUND BATT 08/31/2023 BRM L
< INSULATION @ "A" ACOUSTIC
PATIO | 03221580 BRM -
STUD{! 1/2" RESILIANT CHANNELS @ "R" P
MODIFIER WALLS. SHEET TITLE '®)
PLAN 15/32" PLYWOOD @ "P" MODIFIER
" WALLS. LOWER LEVEL FLOOR -
N\ WOOD STUD FRAMING AT 16" 0.C.; SEE =z
| —" SCHEDULE FOR SIZE A PLAN O
WALL ] -
| THICKNESS] : ACOUSTICAL SEALANT EACH SIDE. —
O n 0 , " @ RATED WALLS SMOKE AND FIRE (@)
\ STOP SEALANT -
\ \ \ BASE | WALL BASE AS SCHEDULED ml
ﬁ-/ /\ |
prd
| | | SHEET NUMBER @)
| | | T4#  2x4 STUDS (@)
A1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN To#  26STUDS o
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" PLAN NORTH oo
TYPET - FULL HEIGHT WOOD o
—
1 2 3 4 © TSP, Inc. 2022



LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

L:\ TSP Revit Local\03221580_SDARNG-GENERALS QUARTERS RENO_A22_mitzelfeltbr.rvt

8/31/2023 3:56:24 PM

2 3 4
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A ALL SURFACES DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE REPAIRED FOR APPLICATION OF NEW
FINISHES OR PATCHED TO MATCH EXISTING.

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS WHICH ARE TO
MATCH EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. CONTACT A/E WITH DISCREPANCIES.

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL CEILING MOUNTED EQUIPMENT SUPPORT
REQUIREMENTS, LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS, ETC, WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER AND OWNER,
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

D. INSTALL NEW INSULATION IN ATTIC. D TSP, Inc.
E ALL FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS TO BE AT BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE 600 Kansas City St
' ' Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 343-6102
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES
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A. ALIGN FINISHED FACE OF CONTINUOUS PARTITIONS THAT CHANGE PARTITION TYPES ALONG A
STRAIGHT RUN.

B. EDGE OF INTERIOR DOOR FRAMES TO BE 4" FROM ADJACENT WALL, U.N.O.
C. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF GYPSUM BOARD, CMU, BRICK, OR CONCRETE; U.N.O.
D. 25 1/2" DEEP PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOP U.N.O.

E. SEE BUILDING ACCESSORY AND INTERIOR ELEVATION LEGENDS ON SHEET A-400 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

F. ASSUME PLASTIC LAMINATE FILLER AT END OF ALL CASEWORK ADJACENT TO A WALL.
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H. COORDINATE GROMMET LOCATION WITH OWNER.
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- % AND D INDIRECT DEMO 1 |WHERE EQUIPMENT AND/OR FIXTURES ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, THE EXISTING SERVICES [NEW1 |PROVIDE A COMPLETE WET TYPE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM AS REQUIRED TO
1 PONT WHERE NEW CONNECTS TO EXISTING 2 PIPE SIZE TAG (DIAMETER) o ROUND N INCH SHALL BE CAPPED AND CONCEALED BEHIND FINISHED SURFACES. ABANDONED BRANCH ACCOMMODATE THE FLOOR PLAN AND CEILING TYPES INCLUDING MAINS, BRANCHES, HEADS,
. PIPE SLOPE TAG A AR INL INLET SERVICES SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO THE MAINS AND CAPPED, UNLESS OTHERWISE VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
A 1/8/12" SLOPE INDICATED. MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STATE BUILDING CODE,
NUMBER OF DETAIL ON SHEET ) EXISTING PIPE TAG AC AIR CONDITIONING INSUL INSULATION LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND ALL FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES, NFPA, AND
W NUMBER OF SHEET WHERE DETAIL APPEARS —_————— PIPE BEING DEMOLISHED ACOUS ACOUSTICAL INT INTERIOR DEMO 2 |CAP ANY ABANDONED OR UNUSED PIPE AND/OR DUCT OPENINGS. ’ ’ ’ T
A ——— ACID VENT PIPING AD AREA DRAIN INV INVERT DEMO3 |THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND PAINTING TO MATCH EXISTING FACTORY MUTUAL.
AW ACID WASTE ABOVE GRADE ADD ADDENDUM INWG INCHES WATER GAUGE WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILINGS. NEW2 | THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED BASED UPON ACTUAL WATER FLOW
@ KEYNOTE - — —AWB— — ACID WASTE BELOW GRADE ADDL ADDITIONAL JT JOINT DEMO 4 |DOMESTIC PIPING SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED BEFORE PUTTING INTO PERMANENT TEST DATA OBTAINED AT OR NEAR THE JOB SITE.
xwg 8::&58 Wﬂgg gﬁ;gf\'{“ AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LAB LABORATORY SERVICE. NEW 3 |DIVISION 21 CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR FOR
¢ CONTINUATION SYMBOL WV COMBINATION WASTE AND VENT AFUE ANNUAL FUEL UTILIZATION LB POUND DEMO5 | WHERE MATERIAL IS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, IT SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPSER INSTALLéTg)N OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS ALARM DEVICES INVOLVED WITH
Roorm A COMPRESSED AR G /EEQ\%EQ%UND tf\/THR Egmﬁg ZFFEQTHE?AUPRERATURE OWNER. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF MATERIAL AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER. e E\'LRLEFl;;g“UKF';ESES\;;E'\gYSTEM oG S BE CONGEALED AsovETHE celng svsten 1D
ROOM NAME AND NUMBER cD CONDENSATE DRAIN . ,
CDR CONDENSATE RETURN ALT ALTERNATE LF LINEAL FOOT Esz 1 REMOVEALL %NUSCE(? P'P'%G’ODUSCTWORK ANZASCSESSOR'SS G PRIORTO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE
CR CONDENSER WATER RETURN ALUM ALUMINUM P LOW PRESSURE EXST2 | THE MECHANIGAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING, PRIOR TO FINAL ARCHITECT PRIOR TO EXPOSING ANY PIPING IN ANY ROOM WHICH HAS A SUSPENDED CEILING.
cs CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY AP ACCESS PANEL LPG LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BID, ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS FOR PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS. h
XXX EQUIPMENT TAG DI DEINOIZED WATER NEW5 |AUXILIARY DRAINS SHALL BE EXPOSED WITH 1" DRAIN VALVES. WHEN 5 OR MORE GALLONS
R P DD R ALTER APPROX APPROXIMATE LR LIQUID REFRIGERANT EXST3 |WHERE FLOOR DRAINS OCCUR WITHIN THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION, PREVENT CONSTRUCTION ARE TRAPPED, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIXED PIPING TO AN ADEQUATELY SIZED
— - —F-CW—-— DOMESTIC COLD WALTER - FILTERED ARCH ARCHITECT/ARCHITECTURAL LS LAWN SPRINKLER DEBRIS FROM ENTERING DRAIN BODY BY SEALING DRAIN OPENING PRIOR TO START OF WORK. RECEPTOR WHICH IS CAPABLE OF ACCEPTING THE FULL FLOW OF THE DRAIN, WHEN LESS
HVAC SYMBOLS =T S R P VAL S Tt S Wt e
— - —SCW—-— DOMESTIC COLD WATER SOFT : : : : :
s~ DOMESTIC COLD WATE AUTO AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONELICTS, NEW 6 él\;)S(ITLEI?AR’SY DRAINS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ABOVE PLASTER OR GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
" — - - —HW140— DOMESTIC HOT WATER - 140 DEGRESS BFF BELOW FINISHED FLOOR M/A MIXED AIR NEW2 |THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH ALL THE CONDITIONS BOTH EXISTING AND THOSE :
16"x8 |
I | SQUARE DUCT SIZE TAG (WIDTH X HEIGHT) T Rw DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING BLDG BUILDING MAN MANUAL LLUSTRATED BY THESE DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS THOSE WHICH CAN BE REASONABLY NEW 7 $H||NSPE$£R Ts, TRESL A(\:LOLNPr\éEc\;g)ENFsl;é\éLP?PElNPR%Dl\llzlg I_Fé)l;EEATCH F@EE S?lPiIRES?ﬁN ZONE.
— RHW 140 DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRCULATING 140 DEGREES BLW BELOW MATL MATERIAL ANTICIPATED INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, VENTILATION S CONTRACTOR S 0 GFRO ST CONNECTION TO
| 16"/8 |  OVAL DUCT SIZE TAG (WIDTH / HEIGHT) DTWR — DUAL TEMP WATER RETURN ’ ’ ’ ' ADEQUATELY SIZED RECEPTOR WHICH IS CAPABLE OF ACCEPTING THE FULL FLOW OF THE
BM BEAM MAV MANUAL AIR VENT PLUMBING, AND OTHER SYSTEMS INVOLVED ON THIS PROJECT.
- DTWS DUAL TEMP WATER SUPPLY BO BY OTHER MAX MAXIMUM ’ TEST. EXTERIOR DISCHARGE OF THE TEST CONNECTION SHALL BE PERMITTED ONLY BY
| 16"@ | ROUND DUCT SIZE TAGE (DIAMETER) GTR GEOTHERMAL RETURN BOT BOTTOM MBD MOTORIZED BYPASS NEW3 |FINAL PRODUCT SHALL BE A COMPLETE AND FUNCTIONING SYSTEM, AND SHALL CONFORM TO ALL SPECIFIC WRITTEN INSTRUCTION FROM THE ENGINEER.
DROP [RT—SA—_TIX] RECTANGULAR SUPPLY/OUTSIDE AIR DUCT RISE o R Y URN BSMT BASEMENT DAMPER REQUIREMENTS OF AFFLIGASL = FEDERFL, STATE, AND LOGAL GODES, INGLUDING BUT NOT NEW8 | SHOW ALL ROOM NAMES & NUMBERS ON SHOP DRAWING PLANS.
R LIMITED TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.
- GHS GLYGOL HOT WATER SUPPLY BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNITS MBH ONE THOUSAND BTUPER 1 sa e = oo e RE QUIRING ACCESS 20" MAXIVIUM ABOVE CEILING NEW9 |THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM A FIRE FLOW TEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 291.
DROP &1 SA ROUND SUPPLY/OUTSIDE AIR DUCT RISE -—--GV--= GREASE VENT BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR NEW5 AL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPVENT SHALL BE A MINIVUM 100" FROM EDGE OF ROOF NEW 10 |ROUTE PIPING SUCH THAT IT DOES NOT RUN ABOVE ELECTRICAL PANELS, SWITCHGEAR, OR
DROP [T A GW GREASE WASTE HOUR MCF ONE THOUSAND CUBIC FEET - : SIMILAR EQUIPMENT. MAINS SHALL NOT RUN THROUGH ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION
il RA RECTANGULAR RETURN/TRANSFER AIR DUCT RISE HWR HEATING WATER RETURN BTWN BETWEEN MCW MAKE-UP COLD WATER NEW 6  |LOCATE DUCTWORK, PIPING AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AWAY FROM THE SPACE ABOVE ROOMS. SPRINKLERS IN THESE ROOMS SHALL BE SERVED BY A DEDICATED BRANCH LINE FOR
H Q
DROP AT —RA—TT) ROUND RETURNTRANSFER AIR DUCT RISE HWS HEATING WATER SUPPLY CAP CAPACITY MD MOTORIZED DAMPER ELECTRICAL PANELS. TRANSFORMERS AND OTHER ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. EACH ROOM.
« Mg '\NALE!SQX:_O(,S\IA\QENT CB CATCH BASIN MECH MECHANICAL NEW7  |ADJUST PIPING AND DUCTWORK SIZES TO PROPERLY CONNECT TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NEW 11 |THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE PIPE ROUTING AND SIZING REQUIRED AND
w COUNTER CLOCKWISE MFR MANUFACTURER C
DROP [IT__EA__TI/1 RECTANGULAR EXHAUST/RELIEF AIR DUCT RISE G-OLB—— NATURAL GAS - 2LB gg oV CONSTANT ELOW CONTROL M MANHOLE NEW8 |REFER TO PLUMBING SERIES DRAWINGS FOR GAS AND A.C. CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES TO AVOID CONFLICTS.
_————V—-- OIL VENT VALVE MIN MINIMUM NEW 9  |PIPE SIZES SHOWN SHALL BE CONTINUED IN THE DIRECTION OF FLOW UNTIL ANOTHER SIZEIS ~ |[NEW 12 | THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS BASED UPON THE
DROP (AT __FA___[@ ROUND EXHAUST/RELIEF AIR DUCT RISE ow OIL WASTE CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE MISC MISCELLANEOUS SHOWN. CONFIGURATION OF THE ACTUAL SYSTEM DESIGN AS SHOWN ON THIS CONTRACTOR'S SHOP
S RS S CHARGE CHW CIRCULATING HOT WATER  MTR MOTOR NEW 10 |FOR DETAILS, EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS, AND PIPE SIZES NOT SHOWN ON THE SEGMENTS, DRAWINGS.
&3 ELBOW WITH TURNING VANES REF REFRIGERANT cl CAST IRON MU/A MAKE-UP/ARR REFER TO DETAILS, SCHEDULES, AND SPECIFICATIONS. NEW 13 |FIRE STOPPING & SEALING: ALL PIPE AND DUCT WHICH PENETRATE RATED WALLS AND OR
RL REFRIGERANT LIQUID CLG CEILING N NECK / NORTH NEW 11 |INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROPERLY FIRE STOPPED AND SEALED AS REQUIRED BY THE
{D COUPLING RS REFRIGERANT SUCTION CLG COOLING NC NOISE CRITERIA INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. LOCAL BUILDING CODE AUTHORITIES. SEE DETAILS.
RHG REFRIGERANT HOT GAS co CLEAN OUT NC NORMALLY CLOSED NEW 12 |LOCATIONS OF PIPING, DUCTWORK AND EQUIPMENT AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWING, ARE NEW 14 | THE FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DETAILED WORKING PLANS SHOWING
= SOUND ATTENUATOR RO REVERSE OSMOSIS WATER coL COLUMN NIC NOT IN CONTRACT APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO MINOR ADJUSTMENTS IN THE FIELD. WORK SHALL BE PROPER SPRINKLER PLACEMENT, HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND PIPE SIZE FOR THIS
— ngse ggﬁm J HE CONDENSATE COMB COMBINATION NO NUMBER / NORMALLY OPEN COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES TO AVOID INTERFERENCE IN THE FIELD. PROJECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING INSTALLATION.
N VAV BOXES MPS STEAM - MP CONC CONCRETE NOM NOMINAL NEW 13 |INSTALL EXPOSED PIPING AND DUCTWORK AS HIGH AS PRACTICAL IN ROOMS WITHOUT CEILINGS. |NEW 15 |FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPING AND
MPR STEAM - MP CONDENSATE COND CONDENSATE NTS NOT TO SCALE NEW 14 | MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE NEW AND FURNISHED BY THIS SPRINKLERS WITH RESPECT TO ALL NEW MECHANICAL EQUIMENT LOCATION. IF THERE IS ANY
— LPS STEAM - LP CONF CONFERENCE 0 OXYGEN CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED INTERFERENCE NOTED, THE FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
N ) CONN CONNECT OIA OUTSIDE AIR :
(T POWER ROOF VENTILATOR T C SANTARY van ENSATE CONST CONSTRUCTION oc ON CENTER NEW15 | THIS CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SLEEVES ANDIOR OPENINGS WHERE REQUIRED TO RELOCATE EXISTING PIPING AND SPRINKLERS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS.
\ // W SANITARY WASTE CONT CONTINUE/CONTINUATION OF OVERFLOW RUN PIPES AND DUCTS THROUGH FOUNDATIONS,FLOOR SLABS, WALLS, BRIDGING AND BEAMS NEW 16 |SPRINKLER AND PIPING INSTALLATION SHALL BE COORDINATED CAREFULLY WITH NEW LIGHTS,
5 7 - CONTR CONTRACT/CONTRACTOR ~ OPNG OPENING :
RD STORM DRAINAGE COORD COORDINATE ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN NEW 16 |CEILING ACCESS IS REQUIRED AT ALL VALVES, FIRE DAMPERS, MANUAL AND MOTORIZED
UNIT HEATERS = = —RDB=— — STORM DRAINAGE - BELOW GRADE CTR CENTER PD PRESSURE DROP DAMPERS LOCATED ABOVE CEILING. CEILING ACCESS PANELS WILL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE
ORD STORM DRAINAGE OVERFLOW CUFT CUBIC FEET PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE GENERAL SECTION OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 24" X 24" UNLESS OTHERWISE
— LINEAR DIFFUSER = — =ORDB= = STORM DRAINAGE OVERFLOW BELOW GRADE oV CHECK VALVE PLBG PLUMBING INDICATED. COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR. —
4 o cw COLD WATER PR PAIR NEW 17 | THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
RADIANT 7\ }/1 cW CLOCKWISE PRESS PRESSURE DIMENSIONS. NOTIFY THE A/E IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
TYPE PANEL b+ 5 PLUG D DEGREE PRIM PRIMARY NEW 18 | WHERE NEW SERVICES ARE SHOWN CONNECTING TO EXISTING, VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND
CFM T }g, ~_ REDUCING 45 DEGREE TEE DB DRY BULB PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE SIZE OF EXISTING.
o° 4 DET DETAIL PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH  [NFy 49 | EXISTING SERVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
VOLUME DAMPER S 45 DEGREE TEE DIA DIAMETER PSIG POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
350 R DIAG DIAGONAL GAUGE NEW 20 |ALL DUCTS, PIPING, FIXTURES, ETC., WHICH ARE DASHED AND/OR INDICATED BY NOTE ON
FLEX DUCT (3x) "V 50 | 5 ) & 2 Q [ _ DIV DIVISION PW POTABLE WATER DEMOLITION PLANS SHALL BE REMOVED.
= DI DEIONIZED WATER PWR POWER NEW 21 |ALL PLUMBING SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL, STATE,
TOTAL / RETURN 1 23 4 5 6 78 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 177 18 DMPR DAMPER R DUCT RISER AND LOCAL CODES.
(IF EXCEED 1) DIFFUSER y DN DOWN RIA RETURN AIR NEW 22 |SEAL ALL SHEET METAL DUCTWORK JOINTS.
7 & 0 - Y o I Ty DWG DRAWING RCP RADIANT CEILING PANEL  [NEW 24 | BALANCING OF AIR AND HYDRONIC SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN NEBB OR AABC
COMBINATION o 20 o1 o0 23 2405 %5 27 28 29 5 i DW DISTILLED WATER RD ROOF DRAIN CERTIFIED TEST AND BALANCE AGENCY.
MOTORIZED SMEOKE SMO@KE & FIRE EQT EQ?ERWG AR EES EESE%SEED NEW 25 |PIPE PENETRATIONS OF RATED WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL BE SLEEVED AND PROPERLY FIRE
M + + 4 + | 1. SIDE CONNECTION 12. THERMOMETER 23. FLOW SWITCH TEMPERATURE REFR REFRIGERATION SEALED.
+ + 2. ELBOW DOWN 13. PIPE ANCHOR 24. PRESSURE TEMPERATURE TAP £L ELBOW RH RELATIVE HUMIDITY NEW 26 |ALL PIPE AND DUCT PENETRATIONS OF SMOKE PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED TO
—— +—1— 1 3, ELBOW UP 14. PIPE GUIDE 25. MANUAL CALIBRATED BALANCING VALVE | £ co ELECTRICAL REQD REQUIRED RESIST THE PASSAGE OF SMOKE AS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY.
- [ Bl 4. SHUT OFF VALVE 15. CONCENTRIC REDUCER ~ 26. AUTOMATIC FLOW CONTROL VALVE
VOLUME FIRE  BACKDRAFT 5. BALANCING VALVE 16. ECCENTRIC REDUCER  27. MEDICAL GAS OUTLET EEEV E)L(IE\I%QI%,:I PROOF EEX\ SE\L’FET:SAEIR PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES
DAMPER 6. CONTROL VALVE 17. STRAINER 28. HOSE BIBB OR WALL HYDRANT Q EQUAL iy ROOM
7. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE 18. UNION 29. INSERTION FLOW METER EQUIP EQUIPMENT iy REVOLUTIONS PER MiNUTE | EXST ! |FIELD VERIFY ALL NEW WATER, WASTE, AND VENT PIPING CONNECTIONS AND PROVIDE NEW
CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR TEMERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSOR 8. PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE ~ 19. DIRECTION OF FLOW  30. FLOW METER EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER  RW RAIN WATER CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED FOR PROPERLY OPERATING SYSTEMS.
9. CHECK VALVE 20. PITCH PIPE DOWN 31. REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW EWT ENTERING WATER SF SQUARE FOOT NEW 1 |PITCH UNDERFLOOR SANITARY WASTE AND STORM PIPING 3" AND GREATER AT 1/8" PER FOOT, SHEET INDEX - MECHANICAL
CARBON MONOXIDE SENSOR TEMPERATURE SENSOR 10. AIR VENT 21. 3-WAY CONTROL VALVE ~ PREVENTER TEMPERATURE SIA SUPPLY AIR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PITCH ALL OTHER WASTE PIPING AT 1/4" PER FOOT UNLESS
\TROGEN DIOXIDE SENSOR (52 ERMOSTAT 11. PRESSURE GAUGE 22 PUMP 32. AQUASTAT EA EXHAUST AIR SAN SANITARY OTHERWISE NOTED. g
33. 3-WAY VALVE EAH EXHAUST HOOD SCHED SCHEDULE NEW 2  |FIELD VERIFY LOCATION AND INVERTS OF SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2 2
© E|:| ol a
FCO WCo ® —®— —E— ] S EXIST EXISTING SECT SECTION NEW3 |ROUTE DOMESTIC WATER, FIRE PROTECTION, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER SERVICES | 8 | © | SHEET# SHEET NAME
HUMIDITY SENSOR MANUAL SWITCH EXP EXPANSION sD SMOKE DAMPER TO SITE UTILITIES 5-0" FROM BUILDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REFER TO CIVIL PLANS.
HUMIDISTAT SENSOR OO A POOR DOMESTIC . GASMETER  ENDCAP  PIPE BREAK ExT G —— ST SHEET NEW4 | WASTE AND VENT PIPING BELOW FLOOR AND THROUGH FLOOR SHALL BE 2" MINIMUM. M001  IMECHANICAL TITLE SHEET
NEW5 |PROVIDE CLEANOUT IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION AT THE BASE OF ALL PLUMBING RISERS.
ourour "0 FLOOR GLEAN OUT Ay SLEEVE P01 [FLVGNG DEVOLITIONFLATS
FD FLOOR DRAIN SM SURFACE MOUNT
LAB AN D M EDICAL SYM BOLS ~= DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE FD FIRE DAMPER Sp STANDPIPE / STATIC HVAC GEN ERAL NOTES PL101 PLUMBING PLANS - NEW CONSTRUCTION
ROOF DRAIN FIXTURE FDV FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE PRESSURE NEW1 |CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE THERMOSTATS AND TEMPERATURE SENSORS AT 4'-0" AFF, A MD101 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLANS
—_— A— LAB AIR DRAIN SIZE _:,_3 - PLUMBING FIXTURE FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET SPEC SPECIFICATION MINIMUM OF 8" FROM LIGHT SWITCH. MH101 MECHANICAL HVAC PLANS - NEW CONSTRUCTION
LDE | AB DEIONIZED WATER IEII:EX E'ES%LE 2"5 gTﬁTA'gEPRESSURE STATION INEW2  |CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE SUPPLIED FOR ALL COOLING EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL N-401 ENLARGED MECHANICAL PLANS
— — DRAIN TAG LG FLANGE Sg SSCTION REFRIGERANT ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION AND DRAINAGE AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL M-501 MECHANICAL DETAILS
— DI— LAB DISTILLED WATER : TYPE (SEE SCHEDULE) WH1 ) PLUMBINGFIXTURETAG | (o FUEL OLL SSD SOIL SUBDRAIN CODES, CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE TYPE 'L" COPPER. ME601 | MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
G LAB GAS " ORD-1 TYPE (SEE SCHEDULE) FOV FUEL OIL VENT ss STAINLESS STEEL NEW3 | PROVIDE A 4" HOUSEKEEPING PAD FOR EACH PIECE OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE
FOR FUEL OIL RETURN STD STANDARD SIZES WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SELECTED.
—_— W — LAB VACUUM FOS FUEL OIL SUPPLY STM STEAM NEW4 |THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE FILTERS ON HVAC EQUIPMENT AFTER ALL
—_— VA —— MEDICAL AIR FPM FEET PER MINUTE STRUCT STRUCTURAL DUST PRODUCING CONSTRUCTION HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND PRIOR TO THE FINAL PUNCH. B
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED ~ SUCT SUCTION
— CO2—— MEDICAL CO2 PIPE SUSP SUSPENDED
FS FULL SIZE T THERMOSTAT
—— MGAS— MEDICAL GAS FS FLOOR SINK TCP TEMPERATURE CONTROL
H MEDICAL HYDROGEN FT FOOT/FEET PANEL
FTG FOOTING D TEMPERATURE DROP
—_— N — MEDICAL NITROGEN EQUIPMENT ABBREVIATIONS FTR FIN TUBE RADIATION TDR TRENCH DRAIN
GA GAGE/GAUGE TEMP TEMPERATURE
NO MEDICAL NITROUS OXIDE AC AIR CONDITIONING UNIT FP FIRE PUMP GAL GALLON TYP TYPICAL
—0 MEDICAL OXYGEN ACC AIR COOLED CONDENSER Gl GREASE INTERCEPTOR GALV GALVANIZED UFD UNDER FLOOR DUCT
ACCU AIR COOLING CONDENSING UNIT GRV GRAVITY ROOF VENTILATOR GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR UG UNDERGROUND
_ W — MEDICAL VACUUM AFMS AIR FLOW MEASURING STATION H HUMIDIFIER GEN GENERATOR/GENERAL VAC VACUUM
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT HWP HEATING WATER PUMP GPH GALLONS PER MINUTE V VENT
FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOLS g\S g\lgl EEE;ARATOR :>F§U :Eﬂ E)lijlTr\ﬁER GR GRADE VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME
GW GREASE WASTE VEL VELOCITY
CF CABINET FAN HRU HEAT RECOVERY UNIT HB HOSE BIB VENT VENTILATION
— bF— DRY FIRE SPRINKLER CF CHEMICAL FEEDER ILC INLINE CENTRIFUGAL HORZ HORIZONTAL VERT VERTICAL
——FP-0—— FIRE PROTECTION OTHER CFP CHEMICAL FEEDER PUMP PF PROPELLER FAN HP HORSE POWER VoL VOLUME
CH CHILLER PRV POWER ROOF VENTILATOR HP HIGH PRESSURE VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
—FP-PA—— FIRE PROTECTION PRE-ACTION CRU CONDENSATE RETURN UNIT PWF POWER WALL FAN HTG HEATING W WASTE
CT COOLING TOWER RE RETURN/EXHAUST FAN HTR HEATER WB WET BULB
FP FIRE PROTECTION WET CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER RTU ROOFTOP UNIT HW HOT WATER WCO WALL CLEAN OUT
—FP-DOM-W— COMBINATION FIRE & DOMESTIC CWP CONDENSER WATER PUMP SA SHOCK ABSORBER HYD HYDRANT WH WALL HYDRANT
CHWP CHILLED WATER PUMP SAT SOUND ATTENUATOR
O  UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD A SIDEWALL SPRINKLER HEAD | DBP DOMESTIC WATER BOOSTER PUMP ~ SEP SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP
DC DUCT MOUNTED COIL SF SUPPLY FAN
O PENDANT SPRINKER HEAD A ggngEPS%ORYIE}ESE%EHE o | P DOMESTIC WATER CIRCULATING PUMP SP SUMP PUMP
O RECESSED SPRINKLERHEAD EF EXHAUST FAN UH UNIT HEATER "NOTE
| ' OBSTRUCTION FROM EDC ELECTRIC DUCT COIL us UTILITY SET
®  CONCEALED SPRINKLER HEAD ABXIESA | T A s eT EXPANSION TANK W UNIT VENTILATOR ALL OF GENERAL NOTES ON THIS SHEET ARE TO BE APPLIED TO ALL
O 'D'REPRESENTS DRY SPRINKLER HEAD | GREATER EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER WFMS WATER FLOW MEASURING STATION OTHER DRAWINGS IN THIS SET.THE SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS SHOWN
DT FCU FAN COIL UNIT WH WATER HEATER ON THIS SHEET MAY OR MAY NOT BE USED IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
1 2 3 4
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A1

FIRE SPRINKLER TYPE LEGEND:

. STANDARD RESPONSE, STANDARD TEMPERATURE PENDANT
@ QUICK RESPONSE, INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE PENDANT
> DRY STYLE, EXTEND BARREL SIDEWALL

CLOSET

CLOSET

10

-
.

/(4

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - LOWER FLOOR

D

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

PLAN NORTH

4

SHEET GENERAL NOTES

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM ASSUMED DESIGN CRITERIA:

*BELOW ARE THE ASSUMED PARAMETERS FOR THE NFPA-13R SYSTEM. PARAMETERS AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS WERE
ASSUMED IN ORDER TO PLAN BUILDING ELEMENTS AROUND THE EVENTUAL INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DELEGATED DESIGN CONTRACTOR AND QUALIFIED SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNER TO VERIFY
REQUIREMENTS AND PERFORM THEIR OWN INTERPRETATION OF NFPA-13R WHEN DESIGNING FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.

SPACE: OCCUPANCY: SYSTEM TYPE: HAZARD: AREA (LARGEST):
ZONE #1 - LIVING QUARTERS:

BEDROOM R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 240 SF
BATHROOM R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 75 SF
LIVING ROOM R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 271 SF
KITCHEN R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 128 SF
DINING ROOM R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 109 SF
CLOSET R3 OCCUPANCY WET PIPE LIGHT HAZARD APPROX. 34 SF

*CLOSETS BELOW 24 SF ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE SPRINKLERED PER NFPA-13R.

MECHANICAL ROOM R3 OCCUPANCY

WET PIPE ORDINARY HAZARD

APPROX. 59 SF

INSTALL NEW FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM THAT SHALL PROVIDE FULL COVERAGE TO THE ENTIRE
BUILDING AREA. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA-13R, LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL, AND OWNERS
INSURANCE CARRIER REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN AND
OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS.

REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR AREAS WITH CEILINGS OR AREAS
THAT ARE EXPOSED.

ATTIC NOT REQUIRED TO BE PROTECTED PER NFPA-13R. REFERENCE FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
INSTALLATION AND FREEZE PROTECTION DETAILS SHEET M-501 FOR PIPING ROUTED IN ATTIC.

KEYNOTES

BASEMENT TO BE PROTECTED OFF WET PIPE ZONE #1, APPROXIMATE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF 707 SF.

FIRST LEVEL TO BE PROTECTED OFF WET PIPE ZONE #1, APPROXIMATE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF 755
SF.

PROVIDE QUICK-RESPONSE INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER TO PROTECT MECHANICAL
ROOM PER NFPA-13R.

PROVIDE DRY SIDWALL SPRINKLERS WITH EXTENDED BARREL TO PROTECT BELOW DECK AREA.
BARREL MUST BE MINIMUM 8" IN LENGTH FROM INTERIOR OF FOUNDATION WALL PER NFPA-13R.

DIAGONAL HASHED LINES INDICATED APPROXIMATE EXTENTS OF DECK ABOVE. CONTRACTOR TO
FIELD VERIFY.

A3

PROVIDE DRAIN AND INSPECTOR'S TEST THROUGH FOUNDATION WALL.

ROUTE RETURN BEND PIPING UP THROUGH JOISTS. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLANS, DETAIL D4,
SHEET S-501 FOR JOIST NOTCHING REQUIREMENTS. MEET IBC 2021 SECTION 2308.4.2.4 NOTCHING
AND BORING REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED BY STRUCTURAL PLANS\.

SEE PL101 FOR CONTINUATION OF PIPING FROM COMBINED WATER AND FIRE SERVICE ENTRANCE.

MAINTAIN 18" SEPARATION FROM RANGE HOOD PER NFPA-13R.

PROVIDE DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR COMBINATION FIRE SUPPRESSION AND
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE. DOUBLE CHECK SHALL BE LISTED FOR FIRE SERVICE.

CLOSET

FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

D

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

PLAN NORTH
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1 2 3 4
SHEET GENERAL NOTES
A |EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED IS SHOWN IN HEAVY DAHSED
LINES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
B |EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. TO REMAIN IS SHOWN IN LIGHT LINES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.
C |CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM LOCATION AND SIZE OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING ETC.
D |COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES. UNCOORDINATED WORK WILL BE REPLACED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
E |COORDINATE ALL SYSTEM SHUTDOWNS WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.
(U KEYNOTES
1 REMOVE LAV AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING.
2 |REMOVE PRE-FAB FIBERGLASS SHOWER, CONTROL VALVE, AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER
AND SANTIARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING.
3 |REMOVE WATER CLOSET AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER AND SANITARY WASTE AND VENT
PIPING.
4  |REMOVE WASTE STACK DN TO UNDERFLOOR. EXISTING VENT STACK FROM CEILING UP TO VTR TO
REMAIN. PREPARE FOR NEW PIPING CONNECTIONS TO NEW FIXTURES.
5  |REMOVE KITCHEN SINK AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER PIPING AND SANITARY WASTE AND
VENT PIPING.
6 |REMOVE PIPING DN FROM LAV ABOVE.
7 |REMOVE PIPING DN FROM SHOWER ABOVE.
8 |REMOVE FLOOR DRAIN AND ASSOCIATED PIPING.
9 EXISTING WALL HYDRANT TO REMAIN. DISCONNECT AND RE-FEED WITH NEW DOMESTIC COLD

WATER PIPING.

REMOVE PIPING DN FROM KITCHEN SINK ABOVE.

EXISTING NATURAL GAS SERVICE REGULATOR. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY REGULATOR CAN
HANDLE NEW CONNECTED LOAD.

REMOVE PIPING DN FROM WATER CLOSET ABOVE.

REMOVE 2" W. PIPING DN BELOW FLOOR SLAB. ABANDON AND CAP WASTE PIPING BELOW FINISHED
FLOOR.

14

DISCONNECT 3/4" NATURAL GAS PIPING FROM FURNACE AND WATER HEATER AND REMOVE 1"
NATURAL GAS PIPING BACK TO REGULATOR ASSEMBLY. PREPARE PIPING FOR NEW CONNECTION
AND RE-ROUTING.

15

REMOVE PRE-FAB FIBERGLASS SHOWER, CONTROL VALVE, AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER
AND SANTIARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING. CAP WASTE PIPING BELOW SLAB AND ABANDON.

16

REMOVE WASHING MACHINE TUBING AND ASSOCIATED STANDPIPE.

17

REMOVE WATER CLOSET AND ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC WATER AND SANITARY WASTE AND VENT
PIPING. CAP WASTE BELOW FLOOR AND ABANDON.

18

DOMEST HOT/COLD WATER AND SANITARY WASTE ROUTED EXPOSED LOW ALONG WALL. REMOVE
ALL EXPOSED PIPING BACK TO FLOOR PENETRATION. CAP WASTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR AND
ABANDON.

19

REMOVE EXISTING 1" WATER SERVICE FROM BUILDING, REFERENCE SITE UTILITY PLANS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

20

REMOVE NAVIEN TANKLESS WATER HEATER AND ALL ASSOCIATED PIPING AND ACCESSORIES.

21

REMOVE EXISTING WATER SOFTENER AND ALL ASSOCIATED PIPING AND ACCESSORIES.

22

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WASTE PIPING BELOW GRADE. COORDINATE EXTENTS OF FLOOR
SAWCUTTING AND PATCHING WITH G.C.

23

EXISTING 4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW 4" PVC. FIELD VERIFY INVERT
OF EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE AND MATCH INVERT FOR NEW SEWER IF ABLE.
COORDINATE WITH SITE UTILITY CONTRACTOR TO MEET REQUIRED MINIMUM INVERT LISTED ON
SHEET PL101 FOR NEW SANITARY SEWER SERVICE.

D

PLAN NORTH

PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN - BELOW GRADE

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

C1

PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN - LOWER FLOOR PLUMBING DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

@ A3

PLAN NORTH

A1

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
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NEW FOOTINGS. COORDINATE
ADDITIONAL EXTENTS OF
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1 [SEE SITE UTILITY PLAN FOR CONTINUATION. REFERENCE CIVIL PLANS FOR SITE LOCATED PIV, 23 [2"V.UP/4"W.DN.

COORDINATED FINAL LOCATION AND REQUIREMENTIS YVITH LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY AND 24 [1/2"HW & 1/2" CW UP TO 2-COMPT. SINK.

E;%CTTE@%LN CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 6-0" OF COVER OR INSULATION FOR FROST 25 11/2" CW UP TO WATER CLOSET.

: 26 |1"HW & 1" CW DN. TO WATER HEATER.

2 |SEE SITE UTILITY PLAN FOR CONTINUATION. EXTEND 4" WASTE BELOW (WB) GRADE 5-0" BEYOND o7 12" OW & 112" B DN TO LAV IN FURRING WALL

BUILDING AND PROVIDE YCO IN PATIO. MINIMUM LE. 88-10" (18" BELOW FF, FIELD VERIFY) REQUIRED. : :

COORDINATE MINIMUM INVERT WITH EXISTING SEWER TO BE REPLACED INVERT TO DETERMINE 28 | 1/2" CW DN TO WATER CLOSET IN FURRING WALL.

GRADE TO MATCH WITHIN THE SITE. 29 |3/4" CW & 3/4" HW DN TO SHOWER IN FURRING WALL.
3 |COMBINED 2" DOMESTIC CW AND FIRE SERVICE UP INTO MECHANICAL ROOM. 30 |OFFSET PIPING UP ABOVE CEILNG.
4 |2"WB UP TO FLOOR DRAIN. 31 [1"CW & 3/4" HW ROUTED TIGHT TO WALL IN SOFFIT IN ORDER TO PASS UNDER STRUCTURAL BEAMS.
5 [11/2"V.UP. 32 |11/2"V. UP FROM UNDERFLOOR IN WALL. D
6 |2"V.UP. 33 |CONNECT VENTS IN FURRING WALL TO 2" VENT STACK FROM WATER CLOSET.
7 |4"WB UP TO WATER CLOSET. 34 |2"VENT STACK CONTINUED UP TO FIRST FLOOR. OFFSET IN WALL TO ROUTE UP NEXT TO DOORWAY
8 |2"WBUPTOLAV. ABOVE.
9 |4"WBUPTOFCO. 35 |11/2"V.UP TO MAIN FLOOR. TIE TO LAV VENT IN WALL ABOVE FLOOD RIM.
10 2"WB UP. 36 |11/2"V. UP FROM BASEMENT CEILING.
1 4"WB UP. 37 |2"V.UP FROM BASEMENT CEILING.
12 2"WB UP TO WB1. 38 | TIE NEW VENT INTO EXISTING VENT STACK AND REUSE EXISTING ROOF PENETRATION,

. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING VENT SIZE.

13 |2"WET VENT UP. 4
14_|Z'WB. 117 CW 112 H UP TOLAY. 40| 172, CONTINUED UP T0 FIRST FLOOR. COORDINATE WITH DUCT ROUTING AND ABJUST VENT A5
12 ;Cv?/ (\[’)VSSlLEV)\} :"LEST BE ACCESSIBLE. NECESSARY TO MISS DUCTWORK RISERS.
712 W & 12" CW UP 70 SHOWER 41 |RECONNECT 3/4" CW TO SERVE EXISTING WALL HYDRANT.
182" W_UP TO SHOWER DRAIN. 42 2FA"IIF;.L CONDENSATE DRAINAGE FROM FURNACE AND WATER HEATER TO FLOOR DRAIN WITH AIR
19 |ROUTE 2V. TIGHT TO WALL AND UP INTO ATTIC. 43 |1 NATURAL GAS SERVICE, RE-ROUTE INTO BUILDING AND DN TO LOWER LEVEL THRU BASE
20 |2"V.UPTO4"VTR. CABINET/WALL FURRING. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY SIZE OF EXISTING REGULATOR IS
21 |2"WET VENT CONTINUED UP TO SERVE DRAIN FROM 2-COMPT. SINK. OFFSET IN STUD CAVITY TO ADEQUATE TO HANDLE NEW CONNECTED LOAD, CONTACT ENGINEER WITH ANY DISCPREPENCIES.

MISS FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE. PROVIDE NEW BALL VALVE SHUTOFF VALVE AT ENTRANCE TO BUIILDING.
22 |4"W. UP TO WATER CLOSET. 44 1" LOW PRESSURE NATURAL GAS DN FROM FIRST FLOOR. ROUTE THROUGH JOIST SPACE OVER TO

PLUMBING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

45 2" WB UP TO SHOWER DRAIN.

GAS SERVICE ASSEMBLY
EXISTING GAS SERVICE AND
' REGULATOR, COORDINATE NEW

‘ CONNECTED LOAD OF 259 CFH WITH
EXISTING REGULATOR @ 14" W.C.

| |

| | B
(skan )

+ |

‘ LIVING ROOM ‘

‘ ‘

| |

=] CLOSET

| |

‘ KITCHEN ‘

| () |

| — = | B
. |

‘ BATHROOM ‘

| 104 ) |

| |

‘ BEDROOM ‘

‘ ‘

2"
| + |
| _'} |
I
| ! |
I

| WC-1A N4 ‘ A
| |

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

PLAN NORTH

SOFFIT. C

TSP, Inc.
600 Kansas City St.
Rapid City, SD 57701

(605) 343-6102
www.teamtsp.com

Architecture
Engineering
Planning

CONSULTANTS

"mnm\‘

SOUTH DAKOTA
DEPARTMENT OF THE
MILITARY

RENOVATE GENERALS
QUARTERS BUILDING
250

RC CAMP RAPID

ISSUES
| ISSUE | DATE | DESCRIPTION |
ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY
08/31/2023 CHM

PROJECT # CHECKED BY
03221580 CHM

SHEET TITLE

PLUMBING PLANS - NEW
CONSTRUCTION

SHEET NUMBER

PL101

© TSP, Inc. 2022

100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS



QUARTERS RENO_M22_maksch@teamtsp.com.rvt

L:\ TSP Revit Local\03221580_SDARNG-GENERALS

LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

8/31/2023 3:33:47 PM

i
\
JF
\
;f_
\

\
1

l;,,,

,}}

=1 N
@Iz _Iy 1

P

L

[ :C

|
|
IIL-\: =5

D
-7
:
?}a
®;I
N
43l =
[T
10 ]

||||||||||

= = 1A
i & e == N 71T JJ_II |
: : II_\./ ‘ ! == _ri_/_\J_P'_"_l_J’zll_ ;—_I—(E) 24"
T M E)&xe" || == ‘égl:l(%ﬁl [ 2 J,
Ll A ) =7 ==y 7,
' o 020 |
|

E|_’||== )P
@¥Vl | 7]::::::::]17
T gk — T T =3
L s e —— RO
|

ll
G- T ITIRIZ =TT IR

B
S N S &

MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - LOWER FLOOR

~2
12y

| V- — cr@i__ _____________________ 7
A —l——_________l —
), ——— —STEEEEEEES _i@»ln_— _______________________ —
i ——

A1

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

D

PLAN NORTH

(BT

A3 MECHANICAL DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

4

SHEET GENERAL NOTES

EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED IS SHOWN IN HEAVY DAHSED
LINES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. TO REMAIN IS SHOWN IN LIGHT LINES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM LOCATION AND SIZE OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING ETC.

COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES. UNCOORDINATED WORK WILL BE REPLACED AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

COORDINATE ALL SYSTEM SHUTDOWNS WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

(O KEYNOTES

REMOVE FURNACE AND ASSOCIATED DUCT RISER/PLENUMS. REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED
ACCESSORIES SUCH AS A-COIL, CONDENSATE PUMP, FLUE, ETC.

REMOVE RETURN GRILLE AND ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK.

REMOVE 3"@ PVC WATER HEATER FLUE AND WALL CAP. SEAL OPENING WEATHER TIGHT FOLLOWING
DEMOLITION.

REMOVE CEILING EXHAUST FAN AND ALL ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES SUCH AS HANGAR BRACKETS,
CONTROLS, ETC. COORDINATE WITH E.C. FOR REMOVAL OF POWER. SEAL PENETRATION WEATHER
TIGHT FOLLOWING DEMOLITION.

REMOVE 4"@ DRYER VENT. SEAL PENETRATION WEATHER TIGHT FOLLOWING DEMOLITION.

REMOVE SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTWORK, APPROXIMATE SIZES LISTED ON PLAN. RUNOUTS COULD
NOT BE VERIFIED COMPLETELY, ASSUMED TO BE ROUGHLY 6"@ TO REGISTERS.

REMOVE SUPPLY DUCTWORK AND TRANSITION BOOT UP TO FLOOR REGISTER ON FIRST LEVEL.

REMOVE RETURN GRILLE AND ASSOCIATED 12"@ FLEX DUCTWORK BACK TO RETURN RISER.

REMOVE SUPPLY DUCTWORK AND LAY-IN DIFFUSER IN LOWER FLOOR CEILING.

REMOVE FLOOR SUPPLY REGISTER. COORDINATE FLOOR PATCHING WITH G.C.

REMOVE 4"@ FURNACE FLUE WITH CHIMNEY REMOVAL.

REMOVE IN WALL RETURN GRILLES.

REMOVE CEILING EXHAUST FAN AND ALL ASSOCIATED ACCESSORIES SUCH AS HANGAR BRACKETS,
CONTROLS, ETC. REMOVE DUCTWORK UP TO ROOF PENETRATION AND REMOVE ROOF JACK. SEAL
PENETRATION WEATHERTIGHT.

14

REMOVE AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT AND ASSOCIATED LINESETS. PUMP DOWN AND CAPTURE
REFRIGERANT PER EPA REGULATIONS.
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() KEYNOTES
ATTIC DUCTWORK: 1 [18'x16" S/A PLENUM UP FROM FURNACE OUTLET AND A-COIL. OFFSET DUCTWORK TO EXTERIOR
SUPPLY AIR - ALL SUPPLY DUCTWORK LOCATED IN ATTIC SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1" RIGID WALL. TRANSITION TO 14'x14" S/A PRIOR TO PENETRATING FLOOR.
BOARD INSULATION IN ADDITION TO SPECIFIED INSULATION MATERIAL AND THICKNESS. 2 |24"x12" R/A DN TO FURNACE RETURN INLET/FILTER BOX.
3 |INSTALL FURNACE ON RETURN AIR BASE KIT WITH INTEGRAL FILTER DRAWER, BASIS OF DESIGN
EXHAUST AIR - EXHAUST DUCTWORK LOCATED IN ATTIC SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 1-1/2" AMERICAN STANDARD SBF36. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY AVAILABLE HEIGHT PRIOR TO
MINERAL FIBER BLANKET INSULATION FROM ROOF TERMINATION TO CEILING. INSTALLING ON RETURN AIR BASE. ACCOMODATE WATER SERVICE WHEN INSTALLING FURNACE,

COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
4 PROVIDE RESIDENTIAL DRYER EXHAUST VENT WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. COLOR TO MATCH

QUARTERS RENO_M22_maksch@teamtsp.com.rvt
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EXTERIOR.
5 |ROUTE, SIZE, AND INSTALL REFRIGERANT LINESETS PER COIL MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. D TSP, Inc.
6 |RS/RLTOINDOOR A-COIL. ROUTE AND SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 600 Kansas City St
7 |PROVIDE MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER FOR ADDITIONAL BALANCING ASSISTANCE. Rapid City, SD 57701
8  |DASHED LINE INDICATES APPROXIMATE SOFFIT EXTENTS. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH G.C. ’
9 |14’14" SIA UP FROM MECHANICAL ROOM AND CONTINUED UP INTO ATTIC. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT
FLOOR PENETRATION. COORDINATE DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH G.C. FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION. (605) 343-6102
10 | SLOPE DUCTWORK WITH ROOF PITCH, ROUTE BETWEEN RAFTERS, CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY www.teamtsp.com
LOCATIONS.
11 | PROVIDE AND INSTALL MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED WALL CAP WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. SEAL
WEATHER TIGHT.
12 |6'Q E/A DUCT UP TO MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED ROOF JACK. SLOPE DUCTWORK WITH ROOF Architecture
SLOPE AS REQUIRED. SEAL ROOF JACK WEATHERTIGHT AND COORDINATE FLASHING WITH G.C. Engineering
13 |26'x8" RIA DN TO BASEMENT CEILING. PROVIDE FIRE DAMPER AT FLOOR PENETRATION. COORDINATE Plannin
DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH G.C. FOR CHASE CONSTRUCTION. Y
14 | PROVIDE 4" HOUSEKEEPING PAD.
15 |26"8" R/A UP TO FIRST FLOOR RETURN REGISTER.
16 |PAIR OF PANTS SPLIT TO SERVE UPPER AND LOWER LEVEL RETURN REGISTERS, REFERENCE
17 | PROVIDE 4’0 DRYER EXHAUST ROUGHED INTO WALL. COORDINATE WITH OWNER FOR ROUGH-IN CONSULTANTS
ELEVATION.
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(_ KEYNOTES

1 RECONNECT 3/4" CW TO SERVE EXISTING WALL HYDRANT.
2 |2" COMBINED FIRE AND WATER SERVICE UP FROM UNDERGROUND.

3 11/2" V. CONTINUED UP TO FIRST FLOOR. COORDINATE WITH DUCT ROUTING AND ADJUST VENT AS
NECESSARY TO MISS DUCTWORK RISERS.

4 11/2" V. UP FROM UNDERFLOOR IN WALL.

5 PROVIDE DRY SIDWALL SPRINKLERS WITH EXTENDED BARREL TO PROTECT BELOW DECK AREA.
BARREL MUST BE MINIMUM 8" IN LENGTH FROM INTERIOR OF FOUNDATION WALL PER NFPA-13R.

6 PROVIDE DRAIN AND INSPECTOR'S TEST THROUGH FOUNDATION WALL.

7 PROVIDE DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW PREVENTER FOR COMBINATION FIRE SUPPRESSION AND
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE. DOUBLE CHECK SHALL BE LISTED FOR FIRE SERVICE.

8 | SPILL CONDENSATE DRAINAGE FROM FURNACE AND WATER HEATER TO FLOOR DRAIN WITH AIR D TSP, Inc.
GAP. 600 Kansas City St.

9 | PROVIDE QUICK-RESPONSE INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER TO PROTECT MECHANICAL Rapid City, SD 57701
ROOM PER NFPA-13R.

10 |1"HW & 1" CW DN. TO WATER HEATER.

11 |INLINE HARD WATER CONDITIONER. BASIS OF DESIGN ZILMET ACTIVEFLO ZAF010, SIZED FOR (605) 343-6102
OPTIMUM FLOW OF 6 GPM. www.teamtsp.com

12 |2"W. UP TO SHOWER DRAIN.
13 |1/2"HW & 1/2" CW UP TO SHOWER.
14 |2"W.DN. IN WALL.

15 |WET PIPE FIRE SUPPRESSION PIPING UP TO ATTIC IN WALL TO SERVE FIRST FLOOR. Architecture
16 |3/4" LOW PRESSURE NATURAL GAS PIPING DN TO TANKLESS WATER HEATER. PROVIDE SHUTOFF Engineering
VALVE, UNION, AND 6" DIRT LEG. BASIS OF DESIGN MANUFACTURERS LITERATURE RECOMMENDS Planning

10.5" W.C. INCOMING PRESSURE, COORDINATE WITH PROVIDED WATER HEATER'S REQUIREMENTS.
17 |1/2" LOW PRESSURE NATURAL GAS PIPING DN TO FURNACE. PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVE, UNION, AND §
6" DIRT LEG. BASIS OF DESIGN MANUFACTURERS LITERATURE RECOMMENDS 3.5" W.C. INCOMING
PRESSURE, COORDINATE WITH PROVIDED WATER HEATER'S REQUIREMENTS.

T e 18 |18"x16" S/A PLENUM UP FROM FURNACE OUTLET AND A-COIL. OFFSET DUCTWORK TO EXTERIOR CONSULTANTS
} WALL OVER WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE. TRANSITION TO 14"x14" S/A PRIOR TO PENETRATING
| FLOOR.
\
| B 19 |INSTALL FURNACE ON RETURN AIR BASE KIT WITH INTEGRAL FILTER DRAWER, BASIS OF DESIGN C
1411/7 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SBF36. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY AVAILABLE HEIGHT PRIOR TO INSTALLING ON RETURN AIR
BASE. ACCOMODATE WATER SERVICE WHEN INSTALLING FURNACE, COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING

CONTRACTOR.
20 |RS/RLTO INDOOR A-COIL. ROUTE AND SIZE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
21 |24"x12" R/A DN TO FURNACE RETURN INLET/FILTER BOX.

22 |COMBUSTION AIR AND FLUE UP TO FIRST FLOOR AND CONTINUED UP TO ROOF IN CHASE/WALL. SIZE
AND INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, INITAL SIZE PLANNED AT 3'@,
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURERS LITERATURE BASED ON INSTALLED LENGTH.
TERMINATE WITH CONCENTRIC VENT KIT FOR SLOPED ROOF TERMINATION.
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RAFTER TIES / CEILING JOISTS

FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING
TO MEET REQUIREMENTS
OF NFPA-13R

DOUBLE LAYER BATT INSULATION OVER
SPRINKLER PIPING, RESPONSIBILITY OF
FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO
VERIFY THIS IS COMPLETED.

DOUBLE LAYER
BATT INSULATION

ROUTE RETURN BEND PIPING UP THROUGH JOISTS.
REFERENCE STRUCTURAL PLANS, DETAIL D4, SHEET
S-501 FOR JOIST NOTCHING REQUIREMENTS. MEET

IBC 2021 SECTION 2308.4.2.4 NOTCHING AND BORING
REQUIREMENTS AS INDICATED BY STRUCTURAL PLANS.

FREEZE PROTECTION NOTE: AN ADDITIONAL
BATT OF INSULATION COVERING THE JOIST AND
THE FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING SHOULD BE USED.
IF THIS IS NOT DONE, FREEZE-UPS CAN OCCUR

IN THE SPRINKLER PIPING.
2 FIRE SPRINKLER INSULATION THRU JOIST
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
PIPE STRAP INSULATION FURNACE
N ~ INSULATE AS REQUIRED
THREADED TEE WITH EXTENDED
22 GAUGE SADDLE NECK AND CAP FOR CLEANING TRAP
PIPE /
314" MINIMUM PIPE SIZE OR
SIZE PER DRAIN TAP IN A-COIL.
R =257 EXTEND TO NEAREST FLOOR
12" 180" SECTION OF DRAIN OR AS SHOWN ON PLAN
RIGID INSULATION
(CALCIUM SILICATE)
TRAPEZE HANGER PIPES 1-1/2" & LARGER

L COORDINATE MOUNTING

< PIPE HANGER HEIGHT OF UNIT TO
ALLOW FOR TRAP.
\
INSULATION BLOWTHROUGH N
A- FAN OUTLET PRESSURE +1/2" MINIMUM
B - 1/2" MINIMUM
22 GAUGE STEEL
12'x180" SECTION OF METAL SADDLE DRAWTHROUGH .
RIGID INSULATION A- (FAN INLET PRESSURE +1")2
(CALCIUM SILICATE) B - FAN INLET PRESSURE +1"
PIPES 1-1/2" & LARGER
B1 HANGER AND INSULATION SADDLES B2 CONDENSATE DRAIN TRAP
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
COMBUSTION AIR (TYP)
EXHAUST FLUE (TYP)
\ EXPANSION TANK SIMILAR TO
PROVIDE CONCENTRIC VENT THERM-X-TROL ST-5
KIT FOR SLOPED ROOF
TERMINATION |— - —H- T - - — CW—TOBLDG =
. || || G— TO BLDG =
! — *HW—TO BLDG =
24" x 24" x 6" CONCRETE | GWH ]
DRIVE SURFACE OR GRADE %SJI)?AO,\T#%;EQE OUT SIMILAR PRESSURE RELIEF ‘|/ GAS SUPPLY PIPING WITH
\ AND DRAIN VALVE | , SHUTOFF VALVE, 6" DIRT LEG,
: N — , T - FLEXIBLE GAS CONNECTION
: ‘ BALL VALVE (TYP) L |
' g_ ] 1/2" CONDENSATE DRAIN WITH
BEND OR CAST IRON : :
CAST IRON EXTENSION SAME {0
DIAMETER BEND. (USE REDUCING TYPE THREADED CONNECTIONS | FLOOR DRAIN, SPILL
WHERE REQUIRED) FOR NEUTRALIZER T/ CONDENSATE TO FD
- REPLACEMENT T WITH AIR GAP
——— SEWER MATERIAL AND SIZE AS D S j————%
SPECIFIED N o
EXTERIOR CLEANOUT TANKLESS WATER HEATER

A1 A2

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

1/4" DIA. ALL THREAD
STEEL HANGER RODS
OR HANGAR BRACKETS

EXHAUST DUCT, SIZE AS
& - INDICATED ON PLANS

i, i,
CEILING Q T~ FLEXIBLE DUCT CONN.

N —
LI TTTTTTTTT]

GRILLE

CEILING FAN

B3

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

INSULATED SUPPLY

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
AIR DUCT REFRIG. SUCTION
& LIQUID LINES INSULATED RETURN
N AIR DUCT
PVC COMBUSTIONAIR — \ %
J/
4

INTAKE \ AW /
\ N
Tl
h
o / ﬁ |~ SHUTOFF VALVE
POLYPROPYLENE FLUE iR X GAS SUPPLY PIPING
COOLING CONDENSATE bk DRIP LEG
DRAINAGE —— E
\

GAS FIRED CONDENSATE DRAINAGE. ™~ FLEXIBLE GAS
PROVIDE WITH CONDENSATE NEUTRALIZER, CONNECTION
PROVIDE WITH UNIONS OR THREADED /LJ [T
CONNECTIONS FOR REPLACEMENT OF £ | RETURN AIR DUCT
NEUTRALIZER = _ || CONNECTION TO

RETURN AIR BASE

FLOOR DRAIN T
\ /T/ \

— i _ [ \ .
Tt 'VTR LA L N - P =——FLOOR
ZRETURN BASE WITH FILTERS
FILTER DRAWER

CONDENSING FURNACE CONNECTION

4
LOW PRESSURE DUCT
45 DEGREE TAKE-OFF HAROD DUCTED WITH 1.5 RADIUS
W/VOLUME DAMPER & . ELBOW
POSITION INDICATOR /
DIFFUSER —————=

/ N

CEILING DIFFUSER TAKE-OFF

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
NOTE: PROVIDE WATER PRESSURE

REGULATOR DOWNSTREAM OF BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND
UPSTREAM OF DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE AND FIRE SUPPRESSION
SERVICE WHERE SERVICE PRESSURE EXCEEDS 80 PSIG

A3

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

NEW DOMESTIC SERVICE TO
BUILDING (SEE PLANS FOR SIZE)

NEW FIRE SUPPRESSION SERVICE TO
BUILDING (SEE PLANS FOR SIZE)

WATERFLOW DETECTION PRESSURE GAUGE
PERNFPA-I3R——— WI/GA. COCK
9 -1l o
—_
N ]
| —— SLEEVE AND
N SEAL WEATHER
i g TIGHT
A NE 3
S~ DOUBLE CHECK BACKFLOW N
PREVENTION ASSEMBLY, LISTED | - |~ INSPECTORS
FOR FIRE SERVICE TEST AND
— DRAIN, MINIMUM
;\,\ \\',: | |:/< \;\\ Lo \\z\\@\ \7:\ 744'1 gé{ -, ’:«A/\ //A\/’; . 1 1/2"

THRUST BLOCK pa— SLEEVE & SEAL AROUND PIPE

THRU FLOOR (SEE PLANS FOR

COMBINED SIZE)

WATER AND FIRE

SERVICE (SEE

PLANS FOR SIZE) NOTE: ALL BACK CHECKS ARE PROVIDED BY THE M.C., AS

REQUIRED BY THE UTILITY. NO WATER METER REQUIRED.

APPROXIMATE BUILDING DOMESTIC DEMAND OF 20 GPM PEAK LOAD

WATER METER ENTRANCE PIPING

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
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1 2 3 4
GAS FURNACE SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
SUPPLY FAN EVAPORATOR COOLING COIL GAS FIRED HEAT EXCHANGER CONTROLLER DISCONNECT
DRIVE | MOTOR | TOTAL CLG. | ENTERING AIR | ENTERING AIR | LEAVINGAIR | LEAVINGAIR | PRESSURE | INPUT@ | OUTPUT@ | NO.OF | FUEL UNIT | EQUIPMENT MIN CKT CTL CONTROL ELECTRICAL
UNITNO. | LOCATION | MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. ARRANGEMENT | AIRFLOW |  ESP TYPE POWER CAP. TEMP. DB TEMP. WB TEMP. DB TEMP. WB DROP | 2ND STAGE | 2ND STAGE | STAGES | TYPE | AFUE | WEIGHT | NOTES |VOLT/PH| AMP | MOCP | WIRE SIZE/CONDUIT | TYPE | SIZE | LOCATION | DEVICE | AUX | BY BY TYPE BY NOTES
F-1  |MECHROOM| AMERICAN STANDARD | S9V2B060U4PSBB UPFLOW 1400 CFM | 0.90in-wg | DIRECT | 0.75hp | 33985 Btu/h 771 °F 62.3 °F 55.2 °F 529 °F 0.40in-wg | 60000 Btuh | 58300 Btuth 2 NG 9% | 1221b ALL 1201 135 15 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE | INTEGRAL DIV. 22/23 | MOTOR RATED TOGGLE SWITCH | DIV. 26
EQUIP NOTES:
1. VARIABLE SPEED DIRECT DRIVE BLOWER WITH DIRECT DRIVE COMBUSTION FAN.
2. 2-STAGE HEATING, 2-STAGE COOLING.
3. PROVIDE WITH MATCHING CASED COIL, BASIS OF DESIGN 4TXCB004DSS3.
4. PROVIDE WITH 409 STAINLESS STEEL PRIMARY HEAT EXCHANGER, 29-4C SECONDARY HEAT EXCHANGER.
5. PROVIDE WITH MERV 8, HIGH VELOCITY FILTER, APPROXIMATE SIZE 16"x25"x1". PROVIDE REPLACEMENT FILTER AT THE COMPLETION OF PROJECT.
6. PROVIDE WITH RETURN AIR BASE WITH FILTER DRAWER, BASIS OF DESIGN SBF36.
7. PROVIDE WITH 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT COMPATIBLE FOR 2-STAGE HEATING AND COOLING, BASIS OF DESIGN AMERICAN STD ACONT824.
8. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED CONDENSATE NEUTRALIZER KIT.
9. PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED CONCENTRIC VENT KIT, DESIGNED FOR TERMINATION THROUGH SLOPED ROOF.
AIR COOLED CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
CONDENSER FAN COMPRESSOR SUMMER COOLING CONTROLLER DISCONNECT
TOTAL CLG. REFRIGERANT | OUTDOOR | SUBCOOLIN | EFFICIENCY | EQUIPMENT MIN CKT CTL CONTROL ELECTRICAL
UNIT NO. LOCATION MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. QUANTITY | POWER CAP. QUANTITY STAGES POWER TYPE AIRTEMP. | G(DEGF) (SEER) NOTES VOLT/PH MIN AIC AMP | MOCP| WIRE SIZE / CONDUIT TYPE SIZE |LOCATION| DEVICE | AUX BY BY TYPE BY NOTES
ACCU-1 EXTERIOR AMERICAN STANDARD 4ATAT036A 1 0.13hp | 33985 Btu/h 1 2 R-410A 95.0 °F 9.0 °F 0 ALL 240/1 2600 18.4 30 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE | INTEGRAL - - DIV.22/23| E1 | DIV.26
EQUIP NOTES: ELEC NOTES:
1. UNIT SHALL ALLOW FOR COOLING OPERATION DOWN TO 32°F. E1. PROVIDE 30A, HEAVY-DUTY, NON-FUSED DISCONNECT IN A NEMA 3R ENCLOSURE.
2. 2-STAGE COOLING.
3. PROVIDE WITH FOLLOWING OPTIONS: COMPRESSOR CRANKCASE HEATER, COMPRESSOR HARD START KIT, LOW PRESSURE CUTOUT SWITCH, AND OUTDOOR THERMOSTAT.
4. RESISTANCE HEAT SWITCH.
5. FREEZESTAT, TUBING SIZED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
6. THERMAL EXPANSION VALVE.
GRILLES, REGISTERS AND DIFFUSERS SCHEDULE
MOUNTING MAX NC MAX PD INTEGRAL
TYPE SYSTEM MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. FACE SIZE NECK SIZE TYPE SPECIFICATION (dB) ("WG) DAMPER FINISH COLOR | MATERIAL REMARKS
S-1 SUPPLY PRICE SPD 12x12 6'0 SURFACE SQUARE PLAQUE DIFFUSER, ONE PIECE BACKPAN, 360° THROW 20 0.05 BY ARCH STEEL -
S-2 SUPPLY PRICE SPD 12x12 8'g SURFACE SQUARE PLAQUE DIFFUSER, ONE PIECE BACKPAN, 360° THROW 20 0.05 - BY ARCH STEEL -
S-3 SUPPLY PRICE 520 9"x6" 7'x4" SURFACE DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE WITH FRONT BLADES PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION, 3/4" SPACING 20 0.05 OBD BY ARCH STEEL -
S-4 SUPPLY PRICE 520 14'x6" 12'x4" SURFACE DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE WITH FRONT BLADES PARALLEL TO LONG DIMENSION, 3/4" SPACING 20 0.05 0BD BY ARCH STEEL -
R-1 RETURN PRICE 530 18"x16" 16"x14" SURFACE FIXED 45° DEFLECTION RETURN GRILLE, 3/4" BLADE SPACING 20 0.05 0BD BY ARCH STEEL -
R-2 RETURN PRICE 530 26"X20" 24"x18" SURFACE FIXED 45° DEFLECTION RETURN GRILLE, 3/4" BLADE SPACING 20 0.05 0BD BY ARCH STEEL -
RANGE HOOD SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
EXHAUST AIR
EXHAUST FAN CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS CONTROLLER DISCONNECT
EXT. STATIC SONES @ ELECTRICAL
UNIT NO. LOCATION MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. AIRFLOW | PRESS. DUCT DIA. HIGH SPEED | LENGTH | WIDTH | HEIGHT | EQUIPMENT NOTES VOLT/PH MIN CKT AMP WIRE SIZE / CONDUIT TYPE SIZE LOCATION CTL DEVICE AUX BY CONTROL BY TYPE BY NOTES
RH-1 KITCHEN 101 Broan-NuTone EW4330SS 350 CFM | 0.30 in-wg 0-6" 75 2-6" | 171" 0-3" ALL 120/1 2 SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE INTEGRAL - - DIV. 22/23 DIV. 22/23 LOCKABLE CIRCUIT BREAKER DIV. 26
EQUIP NOTES:
1. FACTORY PROVIDED BACKDRAFT DAMPER AND ROUND EXHAUST DUCT CONNECTION.
2. MAX BLOWER CFM OF 460 CFM WITH 3-SPEED TOUCH CONTROL.
3. PROVIDE WITH INTEGRAL LED LIGHTING.
4. PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED ROOF JACK FOR SLOPED ROOF TERMINATION.
5. COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT, BASIS OF DESIGN MODEL SELECTED WITH STAINLESS STEEL COLOR.
6. PROVIDE WITH S$99010476 ALUMINUM GREASE FILTERS.
EXHAUST FAN & POWER ROOF VENT SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
BRAKE UNIT | EQUIPMENT MIN CKT CONTROLLER CONTROL | DISCONNECT | ELECTRICAL
UNIT NO. LOCATION SERVES MANUFACTURER | MODEL NO. TYPE AIRFLOW ESP RPM | POWER | POWER | SONES | WEIGHT | NOTES |VOLT/PH| AMP | WIRE SIZE / CONDUIT TYPE SIZE| LOCATION |CTLDEVICE| AUX | BY BY TYPE BY NOTES
EF-1 BATHROOM 104 BATHROOM 104 PENNBARRY ZJ1-SC CENTRIFUGAL CEILING CABINET BLOWER 75 CFM 050in-wg | 940 | 0.03hp | 0.17hp | 157 15 Ib ALL 12011 | 213 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE SWITCH BATHROOM 104 - DIV.26 | DIV.26 |INTEGRAL|DIV.22/23
EF-2 BATHROOM 203 BATHROOM 203 PENNBARRY ZJ1-SC CENTRIFUGAL CEILING CABINET BLOWER 75 CFM 050in-wg | 940 | 0.03hp | 0.17hp | 157 15 Ib ALL 12011 | 213 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE SWITCH BATHROOM 203 - DIV.26 | DIV.26 |INTEGRAL| DIV.22/23
EF-3 BATHROOM 207 BATHROOM 207 PENNBARRY ZJ1-SC CENTRIFUGAL CEILING CABINET BLOWER 75 CFM 050in-wg | 940 | 0.03hp | 0.17hp | 157 15 Ib ALL 12011 | 213 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE SWITCH BATHROOM 207 - DIV.26 | DIV.26 |INTEGRAL|DIV.22/23
EQUIP NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WITH WHITE ALUMINUM GRILLE AT FAN INLET, INTEGRAL SPEED CONTROLLER, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, AND THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION.
2. PROVIDE WITH VIBRATION ISOLATION HANGAR BRACKETS FOR JOIST MOUNTING. COORDINATE ANY ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBERS NECESSARY FOR HANGING WITH G.C.
WATER HEATER SCHEDULE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
INPUT @ FUEL | TEMP | COMBUSTIONAIR | EXHUASTAIR |EQUIPMENT MIN CKT CONTROLLER CONTROL DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
UNITNO. | LOCATION | MANUFACTURER| MODEL NO. INPUT MIN.FIRE | TYPE RISE | DUCTDIAMETER |DUCTDIAMETER| NOTES |VOLT/PH| AMP | MOCP | WIRESIZE/CONDUIT | TYPE | SIZE |LOCATION|CTLDEVICE| AUX | BY BY TYPE BY NOTES
GFWH-1 | MECH. ROOM A.0. Smith ACT-1991-N | 199000 Btu/h | 15000 Btu/h NG 80 °F 3" 3" ALL 120/1 5 20 | SEE CIRCUIT SCHEDULE | INTEGRAL | - - DIV. 22/23 | CORD AND PLUG | DIV. 22/23
EQUIP NOTES:
1. PROVIDE ISOLATION AND PRESSURE RELIEF VALVES PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
2. PROVIDE PVC CONCENTRIC VENT KIT FOR VERTICAL TERMINATION THROUGH SLOPED ROOF, 3" EXHAUST AND 3" COMBUSTION.
3. PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED CONDENSATE NEUTRALIZER KIT.
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
CONNECTIONS
UNIT NO. DESCRIPTIION MANUFACTURER MODEL SPECIFICATIONS FLUSH VALVE OR FAUCET ACCESSORY cwW HW | WASTE | VENT MOUNTING HEIGHT
FD-1  |FLOOR DRAIN - ROUND SIOUX CHIEF 833 CAST IRON, NICKEL BRONZE ADJUSTABLE STRAINER, FLASHING COLLAR CLAMP AND - - - - 2" 112" |-
P-TRAP.
LAV-1A  |LAVATORY - COUNTER - ADA COMPLIANT |KOHLER BRYANT 20"x16 1/2" OVAL DROP-IN BASIN, VITREOUS CHINA, SELF-RIMMING, FAUCET LEDGE, FRONT  |KOHLER TAUT 4" CENTERSET FAUCET, QUARTER-TURN CERAMIC DESC VALVING, (1.2 GPM), BRUSHED NICKEL FINISH. PROVIDE WITH |1 1/4" P-TRAP, CHROME ANGLE SUPPLIES & STOPS, ASSE |  1/2" 112" 2" 11/2" |DROP-IN WITH CASEWORK
OVERFLOW MATCHING POP-UP DRAIN. 1070 POINT-OF-USE MIXING VALVE. AT ADA HEIGHT.
SHR-1A | SHOWER - ADA COMPLIANT BEST BATH P6036E WALLS BUILT UNDER GENERAL CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE WITH 36"x60" ADA ACCESSIBLE | KOHLER PURIST 1.75 GPM MULTI-FUNCTION SHOWER HEAD, HAND HELD SHOWER WITH 5'-0" FLEX HOSE, 30" SLIDE BAR, VACUUM PROVIDE WITH ASSE 1016 MIXING VALVE. PROVIDE WITH | 1/2" 112" 2" 11/2" 72" TO HEAD, 42" TO HAND
FIBERGLASS SHOWER PAN WITH ASSOCIATED BRASS DRAIN.. BREAKER, MATCHING SHOWER CONTROL VALVE, INTEGRAL STOPS, BRUSHED NICKEL FINISH. 12"x20" SCHLUTER KERDI-BOARD SHOWER NICHE. HELD SHOWER AND VALVE
SK-1A  |FARMHOUSE SINK, SINGLE ELKAY ELGUAD2519PDWHO | SINGLE COMPARTMENT UNDERMOUNT SINK, 25" X 18-1/2" X 5-1/2" D, MOLDED QUARTZ-RESIN, |KOHLER PURIST SEMI-PROFESSIONAL HIGH-ARC WITH 3-FUNCTION SPRAYHEAD, SINGLE LEVER HANDLE, FLEXIBLE SUPPLY LINES, 1 1/2" P-TRAP, CHROME ANGLE SUPPLIES AND STOPS. 112" 112" 2" 112" |-
COMPARTMENT - ADA COMPLIANT REAR-CENTER DRAIN. CERAMIC DISC VALVING, AERATOR, BRUSHED NICKEL FINISH. PROVIDE WITH ASSOCIATED 3-1/2" SINK STRAINER BASKET, STRAINER,
AND TAILPIECE. COORDINATE SINGLE CUTOUT HOLE WITH G.C. FOR FAUCET INSTALL.
WB-1 | WASHING SUPPLY BOX SIOUX CHIEF 696-23 WASHING MACHINE OUTLET BOX, FIRE RATED, WHITE FINISH, 2" DRAIN, DOMESTIC HOT AND |- 2" P-TRAP WITH 24" STANDPIPE IN WALL. 112" 112" 2" 11/2" | COORDINATE ROUGH-IN
COLD WATER VALVES ELEVATION WITH OWNER.
WC-1A  |WATER CLOSET - FLOOR MOUNT -ADA  |KOHLER CIMARRON VITREOUS CHINA, ELONGATED BOWL, 1.28 GPF 3/8" ANGLE SUPPLY LOOSE KEY STOP, CONTROLS TO OPEN SIDE OF BATHROOM PER ADA. CACHET ELONGATED SEAT, WHITE, WITH 112" - 4 2" 17" TORIM
COMPLIANT SELF-SUSTAINING CHECK HINGE, FLAT BOLT CAPS,
INSULATED TANK.
1 2 3 4
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1P 1POLE (2P, 3P, 4P, ETC.) DCP DOMESTIC WATER HT HEIGHT NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SWBD SWITCHBOARD
CIRCULATING PUMP HTG HEATING MANUFACTURER'S SYM SYMMETRICAL NAME
A AMPERE DEPT  DEPARTMENT HTR HEATER ASSOCIATION sYs SYSTEM 101 SPACE TAG
AC AIR CONDITIONER DIA DIAMETER HV HIGH VOLTAGE NFDS NON-FUSED SAFETY TEL TELEPHONE E - 5 0 1
AFC ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER DISC DISCONNECT HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING AND DISCONNECT SWITCH TERM TERMINAL
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR DIST  DISTRIBUTION AIR CONDITIONING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT L TWIST LOCK yi ﬂ \ REVISION TAG
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE DN DOWN HWP HYDRONIC WATER PUMP NL NIGHT LIGHT TR TAMPER RESISTANT
AFI ARC FAULT CIRCUIT DT DOUBLE THROW N.O. NORMALLY OPEN T-STAT THERMOSTAT
INTERRUPTER DTS DUAL TECHNOLOGY SENSOR IC INTERRUPTING CAPACITY NTS NOT TO SCALE TV TELEVISION <:> KEYNOTE TAG A A N N N
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT DWG DRAWING IG ISOLATED GROUND TYP TYPICAL ) 1 \ 1 i D TSP, Inc.
AIC AVAILABLE INTERRUPTING FAULT IMC INTERMEDIATE METAL CONDUIT OH OVERHEAD .
CURRENT EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR INCAND  INCANDESCENT oL OVERLOADS uc UNDER COUNTER m SECTION TAG 600 K?nsas Clty St
AL ALUMINUM ELEC  ELECTRIC, ELECTRICAL R INFRARED 0S OCCUPANCY SENSOR UE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL - DISCIPLINE ——— SHEET SEQUENCE Rapid City, SD 57701
ALT ALTERNATE ELEV ELEVATOR I INTERLOCK WITH UG UNDERGROUND W CHARACTER NUMBER 01-99
AVP  AMPERE EM  EMERGENCY PA PUBLIC ADDRESS UH UNIT HEATER MODIFIER SHEET TYPE
AMPL  AMPLIFIER EMS  ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM JBOX  JUNCTION BOX PB PULL BOX ut UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE // N CHARACTER DESIGNATOR (605) 343-6102
ANNUN ANNUNCIATOR EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING PED PEDESTAL UTIL UTILITY
APPROX  APPROXIMATELY EQUIP  EQUIPMENT KV KILOVOLT PF POWER FACTOR uv UNIT VENTILATOR OR \ \— m DETAIL TAG MODIFIER CHARACTERS SHEET TYPE DESIGNATORS WWW'teamtSp'Com
AQ-STAT  AQUASTAT EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER KVA KILOVOLT-AMPERE PH PHASE ULTRAVIOLET N / W
ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL EXIST  EXISTING KVAR KILOVOLT-AMPERE REACTIVE PIR PASSIVE INFRARED - S SITE 0 GENERAL (SYMBOLS LEGEND)
ATS AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH EXH EXHAUST KW KILOWATT PIV POST INDICATING VALVE v VOLT D DEMOLITION 1 PLANS (HORIZONTAL VIEWS)
AUTO AUTOMATIC EXP EXPLOSION PROOF KWH KILOWATT HOUR PNL PANEL VA VOLT-AMPERES L LIGHTING 2 ELEVATIONS (VERTICAL VIEWS) Architecture
AUX AUXILIARY PP POWER POLE VDT VIDEO DISPLAY TERMINAL A1l 4 ELEVATION TAG P POWER 3 SECTIONS (SECT|ONAL V|EWS) X K
AV AUDIO VISUAL FA FIRE ALARM LOC LOCATE OR LOCATION PR PAIR VERT VERTICAL T TECHNOLOGY 4 LARGE SCALE VIEWS Englneerlng
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL LT LIGHT PRI PRIMARY VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE 5 DETAILS P|anning
FB-XX  FLOOR BOX (SEE SCHEDULE) LTG LIGHTING PROJ PROJECTION VOL VOLUME
BATT  BATTERY FCU  FANCOL UNIT LTNG  LIGHTNING PRV POWER ROOF VENTILATOR VS VACANCY SENSOR EXISTING WORK 6 SCHEDULES AND DIAGRAMS
BD BOARD FIXT  FIXTURE LV LOW VOLTAGE PT POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER 7 USER DEFINED -
BLDG BUILDING FLR FLOOR PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE W WATT 8 USER DEFINED
BMS BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FLUOR  FLUORESCENT MAX MAXIMUM (CONDUIT) wi WITH NEW WORK 9 3D REPRESENTATIONS
FU FUSE MAG.S MAGNETIC STARTER PWR POWER WB-XX RECESSED WALL BOX (SEE SCHEDULE) W
C CONDUIT FVNR FULL VOLTAGE NON-REVERSING M/C MOMENTARY CONTACT WG WIRE GUARD
CAB CABINET MC MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR QUAN QUANTITY WH WATERHEATER | ~===77° EXISTING ITEMS TO BE REMOVED
CAT CATALOG GA GAUGE MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER W/0 WITHOUT
CATV CABLE TELEVISION GAL GALLON MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER REC RECEPTACLE WP WEATHERPROOF C
CB CIRCUIT BREAKER GALV GALVANIZED MDC MAIN DISTRIBUTION CENTER REQD REQUIRED
CB-XX RECESSED CEILING BOX (SEE SCHEDULE) GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL RM ROOM XFMR TRANSFORMER
CCTV CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION GEN GENERATOR MFR MANUFACTURER RSC RIGID STEEL CONDUIT XFR TRANSFER NORTH ARROW
CKT CIRCUIT GFI/GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT MFS MAIN FUSED DISCONNECT RTU ROOF TOP UNIT
CLG  CELNG INTERRUPTER SWITCH Y WYE-CONNECTED PLAN NORTH
CM CORNER MOUNT GFP GROUND FAULT PROTECTOR MH MANHOLE SC SURFACE CONDUIT
CMPR COMPRESSOR GND GROUND MIC MICROPHONE SEC SECONDARY \\“ 11 “I/
CcomB COMBINATION GRS GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL MIN MINIMUM SHT SHEET
CONN CONNECTION (CONDUIT) MISC MISCELLANEOUS SIM SIMILAR COLUMN/FND GRID INDICATOR
CONST CONSTRUCTION GYPBD GYPSUM BOARD MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY SIN SOLID NEUTRAL
CONT CONTINUATION OR MMS MANUAL MOTOR STARTER SPEC SPECIFICATION Z ANGLE
CONTINUOUS HB  HIGHBAY MOA MULTIOUTLET ASSEMBLY SPKR  SPEAKER @ AT SHEET XXXXX MATCH LINE INDICATOR
CONTR CONTRACTOR HOA HANDS-OFF-AUTOMATIC MSP MOTOR STARTER PANELBOARD SP SPARE A DELTA D D CI— e e— C CATO
cp CIRCULATING PUMP SWITCH MSB MAIN SWITCHBOARD SR SURFACE RACEWAY ' FEET SHEET XXXXX = Y JACOBJ s
CRT CATHODE-RAY TUBE HORIZ  HORIZONTAL MT MOUNT SS STAINLESS STEEL " INCHES - . FLECK ' - - -
CT CURRENT TRANSFORMER HP HORSEPOWER MT.C EMPTY CONDUIT SSW SELECTOR SWITCH # NUMBER 2 "_ (PO ,\V‘ s S
CTR CENTER MTS MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH SIS STOP/START PUSHBUTTONS ad PHASE - ‘s U 0 0 R
Cu COPPER MTR MOTOR, MOTORIZED STA STATION C CENTERLINE PLAN OR DETAIL DETAIL/SECTION/PLAN - "4,77'/ DP\*,\“ <>
A1 7, say Ty} 1 ] &
STD STANDARD P PLATE = % O
SCALE: 1-0"=1-0 INDICATOR 7 N\
N.C. NORMALLY CLOSED SURF SURFACE MOUNTED I,’ ‘\\
NEC NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE SW SWITCH l'lll " ||\\\
Dt 08/31/2023
AZZ THE LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE IS INDICATED BY AN UPPER CASE LETTER. HTAFF  SYMBOL DESCRIPTION HTAFF  SYMBOL DESCRIPTION HTAFF  SYMBOL DESCRIPTION HTAFF  SYMBOL DESCRIPTION EQUIPMENT DESIGNATION CODE
THE CIRCUIT DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A NUMBER. Iy ~___ CONDUIT CONCEALED IN WALL OR b LOW VOLTAGE 123W. 120/240 L
T2 THE SWITCH DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A LOWER CASE LETTER. ASNOTED HG'(' SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) OVERHEAD 90 K FIRE ALARM HORN
ASNOTED +<I—+F FLOODLIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) ASNOTED ©-G=  RECEPT ON DROP CORD (DUPLEX SHOWN) ~~—-_ CONDUIT CONCEALED BELOW FLOOR
EXAMPLE 1: LIGHTING FIXTURE TYPE "A2" IS CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT 12 AND e RECEPT ON CORD REEL (DUPLEX SHOWN) 90"b D{%ﬂ FIRE ALARM HORN / STROBE
CONTROLLED BY SWITCH "b". Aot @t RECESSED LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED)  (  — ~ =70 =70 e - === - CONDUIT EXPOSED
T LIGHTS. STEL INDICATES WALL MOUNTING. NO STEM INDIGATES CEILING PERSCHED ®11,  POLE MOUNTED LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) AS NOTED & MULTIOUTLET ASSEMBLY ———0  CONDUIT TRANSITION UP 90"b 1Y {Ff FIRE ALARM STROBE SYSTEMS DESIGNATION CODE
: ~ ———e  CONDUIT TRANSITION DOWN ;
MOUNTING. SHADED AREA INDICATES ILLUMINATED FACE(S). ARROW INDICATES [ o 1., SURFACELIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) ® EQUIPMENT CONNECTION 90" {c FIRE ALARM CHIME NORMAL N
DIRECTIONAL ARROW ON ILLUMINATED FACE(S). THE CIRCUIT DESIGNATION IS P1(® [C__2],, PENDANT OR HUNG LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) [l POWER POLE (OPEN OFFICE STYLE) —— v CONDUIT STUBBED OUT X
INDICATED BY A NUMBER. EXAMPLE: THE WALL MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT TYPE "E" WITH —=1, RECESSED LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) 18" OO JUNCTION BOX (WALL/FLOOR/CEILING) SV~ LOW VOLTAGE POWER WIRING 0" D@“ FIRE ALARM CHIME / STROBE
SINGLE FACE AND DIRECTIONAL ARROW IS CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT 14. e
'f_OLf' STRIP LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED) [Fel PULL BOX - EZ - EXISTING CONDUIT o {S] FIRE ALARM SPEAKER
DEVICES. THE CIRCUIT DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A NUMBER. THE SWITCH 72' — CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL - UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A LOWER CASE LETTER. EXAMPLE: SPLIT DUPLEX ASNOTED IV——7  TRACK LIGHT/FLOOD LIGHT (TYPES DENOTED) i ), LIFE SAFETY CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL _-UWE-_  UNDERGROUND HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL|  gg'b b(%}d FIRE ALARM SPEAKER / STROBE SYSTEM DESIGNATION
RECEPTACLE IS CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT 16 AND ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET IS 9" E¥ew  EMERGENCY BATTERY LIGHT (TYPE DENOTED Jonb = CRITICAL CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL T~ UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT
CONTROLLED BY SWITCH "c". 1% H%@E  EXIT SIGN (TYPE DENOTED) gd H® ®  SMOKE DETECTOR DESIGNATION PANEL NO.
ASNOTED H@) EE==T] LIGHT FIXTURE ON EM / LIFE SAFETY BRANCH 720 m EQUIPMENT CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL — ~UCoM- UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATIONS F® @  HEAT DETECTOR SOUTH DAKOTA
THE CONTROL DEVICE DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A LOWER CASE LETTER. 72'0 2 POWER OR DISTRIBUTION PANEL UV UNDERGROUND CABLE (CATV OR CCTV) LN12 DEPARTMENT OF THE
Ey}mPLE: SINGLE POLE SWITCH "d" TO CONTROL LIGHTING FIXTURES INDICATED ASNOTED HD) LIGHT FIXTURE ON CRITICAL BRANCH SWITCHBOARD _-UFER-_ UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC @— DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR e
' [CRSE  LIGHT ON CORD REEL (TYPE DENOTED) 72 = SPECIAL CABINET (TYPE DENOTED) —O#E—  OVERHEAD ELECTRIC AS NOTED H'EI REMOTE TESTISTATUS STATION MILITARY
SPECIAL /RECEPT CONNECTIONS. THE CIRCUIT DESIGNATION IS INDICATED BY A 46" e SINGLE POLE SWITCH TRANSFORMER (TYPE DENOTED) —OHT—  OVERHEAD TELEPHONE
NUMBER(S) ADJACENT TO THE SYMBOL. SEE KEYNOTE FOR CONFIGURATION. 46" e 2 POLE SINGLE THROW SWITCH Desvn . BRANCH CIRCUIT HOME RUN 167 F A PULLSTATION RENOVATE GENERALS
EXAMPLE: 3 PHASE CONNECTION TO CIRCUITS 1, 3, 5. : = : GENERATOR (KVA DENOTED) SHEET INDEX - ELECTRICAL B
e 46 o S-WAY SWITCH O+ MOTOR F.A. DOOR HOLDER QUARTERS BUILDING
MOTOR CONNECTIONS. THE MOTOR IS INDICATED BY A NUMBER WITHIN OR 46 y HWAY SWITCH B CABLe TRAY(TYPE DENOTED) FIRE ALARM SHUT DOWN RELAY SHEET # SHEET NAME
46" A KEYED SWITCH 72"0 MAG. MOTOR STARTER
CHARACTERS ADJACENT TO THE MOTOR SYMBOL. THE CIRCUIT DESIGNATION IS b ) SPRINKLER FLOW SWITCH 250
INDICATED BY A NUMBER(S) ADJACENT TO THE SYMBOL. EXAMPLE: MOTOR SF-1; 3 46" e PILOT SWITCH 72 D<h COMB. MOTOR STARTER (NON-FUSED) E‘:lj TELECOM. EQUIPMENT RACK SPRINKLER VALVE TAMPER SWITCH E-001 ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL NOTES
PHASE CONNECTION TO CIRCUITS 2, 4, 6. 46" Ao DIMMER SWITCH 72'b Xh COMB. MOTOR STARTER (FUSED) — - RE ALARM CONTROL PANEL ED101 ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION PLAN RC CAMP RAPID
" IPa - nb _ — FACP
TRANSFORMERS. THE TRANSFORMER TYPE IS INDICATED BY A NUMBER “ o 3-WAY DIMMER SWITCH 72"b — SAFETY DISC. SW. (NON-FUSED) GROUNDING BUS BAR B Y FIRE ALARM REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR ~ |E-10! LIGHTING PLANS ISSUES
FOLLOWING THE UPPER CASE LETTER "T". SEE THE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OR 46 3 OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH 72 R SAFETY DISC. SW. (FUSED) E—3 CONDUIT SLEEVE (SIZE DENOTED) EP101 POWER AND TECHNOLOGY PLANS
RISER FOR THE TRANSFORMER DESCRIPTION AND REQUIREMENTS. 46" kA VACANCY SENSOR SWITCH 72b X CONTACTOR @ «qaq_ TELEPHONE OUTLET (SLASH INDICATES ELECTRIC STRIKE E-601 ELECTRICAL RISER AND SCHEDULES
EXAMPLE: TRANSFORMER TYPE "T1". et oy MOMENTARY CONTACT SWITCH ASNOTED CSTRJ,  BUSDUCT WITH PLUGHIN DISCONNECT < MOUNTING 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) m| MAGNETIC LOCK
" A (FUSED) nC [
PANELBOARDS. PANELBOARD DOORS MAY BE SHOWN TO INDICATE OPENING SIDE 46 TIMER SWITCH - VARIABLE FREQUENGY DRIVE 46 = WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET REQUEST TO EXIT
OF REGESSED PANELBOARDS. SEE PANELBOARD IDENTIFICATION EOR 45 Ao TIME DELAY SWITCH . 18 KR DATAOUTLET, (SLASH INDICATES MOUNTING DOOR CONTACTS / DOOR SWITCH
DESIGNATION CODES. 46" . FAN SPEED CONTROL 72 [R] RELAY 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) 46" CARD READER
CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL CONSTRUCTION. 46" P MOTOR HORSEPOWER RATED SWITCH 72'0 ! ENCLOSED CIRCUIT BREAKER - g &?XSBLN@,E%\L}/SS'C%S@TT@S i 46 KEYPAD
n m_, A
HOME RUN TO BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD. THE PANELBOARD DESIGNATION IS 4 LOW-VOLTAGE SWITCH AS NOTED PHOTOCELL/PHOTOSENSOR FINISHED COUNTER) ASNOTED ~ HEl> Bl MOTION DETECTOR
SHOWN ADJACENT TO THE HOME RUN ARROW AS A NUMERATOR AND THE CIRCUIT 46 e LOW-VOLTAGE DIMMING SWITCH 46" ©) THERMOSTAT % DATA OUTLET, FLOOR ASNOTED [P CCTV CAMERA - ‘ ‘ ‘ N
DESIGNATION IS SHOWN AS THE DENOMINATOR. CIRCUIT BREAKER SIZES \ KA., MANUAL MTR. STR. (WIOVERLOADS HAND OR HAIR DRYER (SEE ARCH SPEC ISSUE DATE DESCRIPTION
(AMPSINUMBER OF POLES) ARE SHOWN IN THE PANELBOARD SCHEDULE WITH THE 4 2 -STR ) g? SOLENOID ALV ( ) [ASNOTED N/ WIRELESS ACCESS POINT asnored [ PROJECTOR —
CORRESPONDING PANELBOARD AND CIRCUIT DESIGNATION. EXAMPLE: HOME RUN & -© 3y SINGLERECEPT (SLASH INDICATES 46 HO INTERCOM OUTLET LOCATION 46 [ NURSE CALL MASTER STATION ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY P
TO PANELBOARD LN12; CIRCUITS 1, 3, 5. MOUNTING 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) 46" He] PUSHBUTTON 18" Hel TELEVISION OUTLET 46" [osl NURSE CALL EQUIPMENT CABINET 08/31/2023 JJF L
SYMBOL NOTATIONS: UPPER CASE LETTERS ADJACENT TO SYMBOLS INDICATE A UNIT ¢ =0 2§  DUPLEXRECEPT (SLASHINDICATES 46" H POWER-OPERATED DOOR ACTUATOR 18" HZ] AUDIO VISUAL OUTLET 128 Ho{ 18 NURSE CALL DOME LIGHT PROJECT # CHECKED BY =
TYPE. SEE APPROPRIATE SCHEDULE OR SPECIFICATIONS. - MOUNTING 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) 46" HE EMERGENCY POWER OFF PUSH BUTTON OUTLET INFLOOR (MICROPHONE SHOWN) | - BZ I NURSE CALL ZONE LIGHT 03221580 KAO -
18" % USB RECEPTACLE =
= OCCUPANCY SENSOR W ] 18" K> NURSE CALL 37-PIN PATIENT BED JACK (@)
¢ <9 3  CFI DUPLEXRECEPT (SLASH INDICATES ® VACANCY SENSOR = MULTI-SERVICE OUTLET o SHEET TITLE
MOUNTING 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) 84" HO SINGLE FACE CLOCK WALL MOUNTED 46 O NURSE CALL DUTY STATION @)
DEAD FRONT GFI (SLASH INDICATES 84" HOo  DOUBLE FACE CLOCK WALL MOUNTED 46" > NURSE CALL STAFF STATION ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS (M)
18 B B GUNTING 8 ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) 18" HO EQUIPOTENTIAL GROUND OUTLET 46" +® NURSE CALL WORKFLOW STATION g
(CHE = DUPLEX SPLIT RECEPT 84" HR  BELL/CHIME/BUZZER 46" > NURSE CALL BATH CALL CORD STATION A ABBREVIATIONS, AND '®)
18" = —] DUPLEX ISOLATED GROUND RECEPT 84" F® ®  SPEAKER 46" NURSE CALL CODE BLUE STATION GENERAL NOTES —
18" =@ DUPLEX RECEPT ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT 84" H@< @< HORN TYPE SPEAKER 46" +D ESEEEBESELS(%%EJNATION ST
" m>
/¢ == 2 FOURPLEXRECEPT. (SLASH INDICATES 46 VOLUME CONTROL © o NURSE CALL SINGLE PATIENT STATION (@)
MOUNTING 8" ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) . ANTENNA f )
) 46" +<& NURSE CALL DUAL PATIENT STATION
19 == =  GFIFOURPLEX RECEPT. (SLASH INDICATES 8 o
MOUNTING ABOVE FINISHED COUNTER) ADDITIONAL NURSE CALL PATIENT STATION SYMBOL SUPERSCRIPTS I—
18" =~ FOURPLEX RECEPT ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT S o T PSP EAKER dp)
Q FLOOR RECEPT. (DUPLEX SHOWN) 2S = DUAL PATIENT STATION WITH PILLOW SPEAKERS Z
2C = DUAL PATIENT STATION WITH CALL CORD
ASNOTED H® SPECIAL RECEPTACLE SHEET NUMBER (@)
ALL DISTANCES ARE TO CENTER OF DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. &
a. DISTANCE ABOVE TOP OF DOOR FRAME b. DISTANCE TO TOP OF EQUIPMENT OR DEVICE ¢. DISTANCE TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF EQUIPMENT d. DISTANCE BELOW CEILING E 0 0 1 S2
- o
o
—
1 2 3 4 © TSP, Inc. 2022
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A |ALL LUMINAIRES, RECEPTACLES, EQUIPMENT, ETC. SHOWN BOLD AND DASHED ON THE PLANS SHALL| 1 |DEMO EXISTING CIRCUIT TO DEVICE. MAINTAIN DEVICE FOR NEW CIRCUIT. SEE POWER PLAN FOR
BE REMOVED UNDER THIS CONTRACT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED MORE INFORMATION.
HANGERS AND ACCESSIBLE CONDUITS. EXISTING ITEMS SHOWN SOLID SHALL BE MAINTAINED. 2 |DEMO EXISTING DEVICE. COORDINATE PATCHING OF WALL WITH GC.
B |WHERE EQUIPMENT, LUMINAIRES, RECEPTACLES, ETC. ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED, THE 3 |DEMO EXISTING SERVICE PANEL. DEMO ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS FROM PANEL. DEMO SERVICE
BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO NEXT JUNCTION POINT. ALL ABANDONED BRANCH ENTRANCE FEEDER BACK TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING. SEE RISER FOR MORE INFORMATION.
CIRCUITS WHICH SERVE EQUIPMENT, LUMINAIRES, ETC SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE. 4 |DEMO EXISTING SWITCH AND BOX. COORDINATE PATCHING OF WALL WITH GC.
5 | SALVAGE EXISTING PENDANT. PENDANT TO BE REINSTALLED IN DINING ROOM AREA.
6 |DEMO EXISTING CONNECTION TO CONDENSING UNIT AND DISCONNECT.
7 |DEMO EXISTING WALL MOUNTED EXTERIOR LIGHT. BOX TO REMAIN FOR NEW LIGHT.
8  |EXISTING TELECOM BOX LOCATION. COORDINATE WITH UTILITY TO MOVE BOX TO PLAN EAST SIDE
OF BUILDING. SEE SHEET EP101 FOR NEW LOCATION. D TSP, Inc.
600 Kansas City St.

Rapid City, SD 57701

(605) 343-6102
www.teamtsp.com
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A |ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES, MATERIALS, ETC PROVIDED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE BABAA COMPLIANT. 1 MOUNT FIXTURE 6" AND CENTERED ABOVE MIRROR. TYPICAL FOR ALL TYPE W2 FIXTURES.
B |TYPE MC CABLE WILL BE ALLOWED WHERE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC. TYPE NM WILL 2 |SUSPEND FIXTURE IN THIS ROOM SO THAT BOTTOM OF FIXTURE IS 7' AFF. COORDINATE MOUNTING
NOT BE ALLOWED. OF FIXTURE WITH MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND DUCT WORK IN ROOM.

C  |WHERE JUNCTION BOXES ARE REQUIRED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH GC TO PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED. ACCESS PANELS ARE NOT
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

SWITCH TO CONTROL LIGHTING IN STAIRCASE.

REINSTALL SALVAGED PENDANT. PROVIDE NEW LED BULBS THAT ARE COMPATABLE WITH PENDANT.
CUT AND PATCH EXISTING WALL FOR NEW SWITCH.

REUSE EXISTING BOX FOR NEW LIGHT FIXTURE.

CUT AND PATCH EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE NEW BOX AND CONDUIT FOR EXTERIOR
LIGHT. MOUNT FIXTURE 7' ABOVE DECK FLOOR.

8 | CUT AND PATCH EXTERIOR WALL AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE NEW BOX AND CONDUIT FOR EXTERIOR

~No oW

LIGHT. MOUNT FIXTURE 7' AFG. D TSE, Inc.
9 |PROVIDE FIRE RATED RECESSED LIGHT COVER FOR 6" DOWNLIGHT. BASIS OF DESIGN: TENMAT 600 Kansas City St.
FF109-300. Rapid City, SD 57701

10 | SURFACE MOUNT BOX AND CONDUIT FOR NEW SWITCH.

(605) 343-6102
www.teamtsp.com
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LISTED DRAWINGS SCALE(S) UNLESS REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL 22 x 34 FORMAT

1 2 3 4

POWER GENERAL NOTES KEYNOTES
A TYPE MC CABLE WILL BE ALLOWED WHERE USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC. TYPE NM WILL NOT 1 |PROVIDE EXTERIOR HORN/STROBE AT FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. COORDINATE FINAL
BE ALLOWED. MOUNTING LOCATION WITH FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR.
B ALL FIXTURES, DEVICES, MATERIALS, ETC PROVIDED IN THIS PROJECT SHALL BE BABAA COMPLIANT. 2 |RECESS NEW FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL INTO EXISTING WALL. COORDINATE CUTTING AND
¢ ALL STANDARD 120V/20A RECEPTACLES TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT. PATCHING OF WALL WITH GC.
D ALL 120V/20A AND 120V/15A CIRCUITS SHALL BE AFCI PROTECTED. REFERENCE PANEL SCHEDULES FOR | 3 |CUT AND PATCH DRYWALL FOR NEW BOX IN EXISTING WALL. PROVIDE MC CABLE DOWN WALL TO
MORE INFORMATION. NEW BOX FOR POWER TO NEW RECEPTACLE.
E WHERE JUNCTION BOXES ARE REQUIRED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL 4 |PROVIDE 2 1" CONDUITS FROM OLD TELECOM ENTRANCE LOCATION TO NEW TELECOM ENTRANCE
COORDINATE WITH GC TO PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED. ACCESS PANELS ARE NOT SHOWN LOCATION IN MECHANICAL ROOM. PROVIDE BUSHINGS ON EACH END OF CONDUIT. ONE CONDUIT
ON DRAWINGS. FOR TV PROVIDER AND ONE FOR TELECOM PROVIDER. COORDINATE WITH OWNERS TELECOM AND
CABLE PROVIDER TO EXTEND SERVICES TO NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE LOCATION.
5  |PROVIDE 4 11/16" SQUARE, 2 1/8" DEEP BOX. PROVIDE 1" CONDUIT FROM BOX TO MECHANICAL ROOM. | py TSP, Inc.
PROVIDE ONE RG-6 CABLE FROM MECHANICAL ROOM TO BOX LOCATION. 600 Kansas City St
6 |RECESS FIRE ALARM PULL STATION IN EXISTING WALL. COORDINATE CUTTING AND PATCHING OF N
WALL WITH GC. Rapid Clty, SD 57701
7 |ROUTE POWER AND COAX IN HALF WALL FROM BELOW.
8  |PROVIDE CONNECTION TO FIRE ALARM TAMPER AND FLOW SWITCHES AS REQUIRED FOR FIRE (605) 343-6102
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS AND QUANTITIES WITH FIRE PROTECTION www.teamtsp.com
CONTRACTOR.
9  |NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE DISCONNECT. SEE RISER FOR MORE INFORMATION.
10 |PROVIDE A NEMA 14-30R RECEPTACLE FOR THE WASHER/DRYER UNIT. COORDINATE RECEPTACLE
LOCATION SO THAT CORD IS ACCESSIBLE WHEN UNIT IS INSTALLED. Architecture
11 |PROVIDE NEW CIRCUIT AS SHOWN TO EXISTING DEVICE. Engineering
12 |RECEPTACLE FOR ELECTRIC RANGE. COORDINATE RECEPTACLE TYPE WITH RANGE BY OWNER. .
13 |PROVIDE COMBINATION SMOKE DETECTOR AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR. Planning
14 |PROVIDE SWITCH TO CONTROL EF IN BATHROOM.
15 |RECESS FIRE ALARM DEVICE IN EXISTING WALL. COORDINATE CUTTING AND PATCHING OF WALL B
WITH GC.
16 |PROVIDE 120V CIRCUIT TO RANGE HOOD. T —
17 |NEW LOCATION FOR TELECOM BOX. COORDINATE WITH UTILITY FOR EXTEND ANY CABLING AS CONSULTANTS
REQUIRED.
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TYPE | MANUFACTURER CATALOG SERIES DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE MOUNTING BALLAST/DRIVER LAMP WATTAGE EQUIVALENTS
SDARNG MAIN D1 JUNO B65SEMW HL SWWS5 90CRI; QC6 W G J6 6" LED DOWNLIGHT AND 120V RECESSED/CEILING | 0-10V DIMMING LED 10W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR
TRANSFORMER PANEL (LN1) HOUSING, 1200LM, 35K, RATED APPROVAL
| FOR USE IN SHOWERS, BABAA
= COMPLIANT
;f({/ E1 LITHONIA ELM4L UVOLT LTP LED BUG-EYE, 700LM, 120V WALL LED STANDARD LED 1W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR
O KEYNOTES EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP, APPROVAL
- BABAA COMPLIANT
A. GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO GROUNDING N4 LITHONIA ZL1D L48 SMR 3000 FST MVOLT 35K 80 CRI WH 4'LED STRIP LIGHT, 3000LM, 120V SUSPENDED LED STANDARD LED 30W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR TSP |
] %//—@ ELECTRODE, AS SHOWN. SIZE PER NEC TABLE 250.66. BABAA COMPLIANT APPROVAL D , INC.
T s2 LITHONIA LBL2 2000LM 80CRI 35K NODIM MVOLT 2' LED WRAP, 2000LM, 35K, 120V SURFACE/CEILING | 0-10V DIMMING LED 17W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR 600 Kansas City St.
T B. ﬁgg% \ENCATER SYSTEMS AROUND ALL VALVES AND METERS EABAA COMPLIANT APPROVAL Rapid City, SD 57701
d ' S4 LITHONIA LBL4 3000LM 80CRI 35K NODIM MVOLT 4'LED WRAP, 3000LM, 35K, 120V SURFACE/CEILING | 0-10V DIMMING LED 17W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR
jm} BABAA COMPLIANT APPROVAL
- C.CONNECT GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO -
DOMESTIC "'lllllll GROUND ROD WITH GROUND CONNECTOR. W2 LUMINII EXPV-24"-72S0-35K-F-SA 2' LED VANITY, 3500LM, 35K, 120V WALL LED STANDARD LED 2W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR (605) 343-6102
= — BABAA COMPLIANT APPROVAL www.teamtsp.com
LAWN IRRIGATIO ﬂ|||||||| |||||n D.GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO GROUNDING AA LITHONIA WDGE2 P2 35K 80CRI VW MVOLT SRM PE DDBXD LED EXTERIOR WALL PACK, 120V WALL LED STANDARD LED 20W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR
e -
o : = ELECTRODE, AS SHOWN. #6 AWG BARE COPPER 2000LM, INTEGRAL PHOTOCELL, APPROVAL
CONDUCTOR. BABAA COMPLIANT
VV':\?EFR{%TSHED METAL \\ CONNECT TO METAL BB LITHONIA WDGE2 P2 35K 80CRI VW MVOLT SRM DDBXD LED EXTERIOR WALL PACK, 120V WALL LED STANDARD LED 20W SUBMIT FOR PRIOR Architecture
6 FIRE SPRINKLER STRUCTURAL FRAME E.SYSTEM BONDING JUMPER SHALL NOT BE SMALLER THAN 2000LM, BABAA COMPLIANT APPROVAL Engineering
SYSTEM THE SIZES SHOWN IN NEC TABLE 250.66. WHERE THE )
SUPPLY CONDUCTORS ARE LARGER THAN 1100KCMIL Planning
6 NATURAL GAS COPPER, THE BONDING JUMPER SHALL HAVE AN AREA THAT
PIPE SYSTEM IS NOT LESS THAN 12 1/2 PERCENT OF THE AREA OF THE |
LARGEST PHASE CONDUCTOR.
PANELBOARD: LN1
A F. BOND METAL WATER PIPING AND OTHER METAL PIPING LOCATION: LANDING 200 VOLTAGE: 120/240V. 1 & 3 W. W
CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRODE. SYSTEMS WITH BONDING JUMPER SIZED PER NEC. MOUNTING: RECESSED TYPE 1 AL.C. RATING: 10,000 AMPS SYMMETRICAL
S ANE oo e FLOOR MAIN DEVICE: 100 A MLO SPECIAL: SPD
G.GROUND ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO GROUNDING BUS AMPS: 100 AMPS C
ELECTRODE, AS SHOWN. #4 AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR.
N LOAD DESCRIPTION RATING | P | CKT A B CKT | P | RATING LOAD DESCRIPTION N
_a— GROUND RODS 1 REC BEDROOM 205 20 A 1 1 0.9 2.2 2
BOND TO OTHER BURIED 2 | 30A |REC-WASHER/ DRYER 200A 4
STEEL PIPE OR OTHER 1 REC - 203, 207, 206, 200 20 A 1 3 0.5 2.2 4
SUBSTANTIAL METALLIC 1 |REC - EXTERIOR 20A | 1| 5 | 04 | 14 6 | 1| 20A |REC-BEDROOM 201 1
OBJECTS IF AVAILABLE. Wiy,
1 REC - BEDROOM 105 20 A 1 7 1.1 1.3 8 1 20 A REC - LIVING ROOM 100 1 \ !
1 REC ROOM 102, 100, 104 20 A 1 9 0.9 1.0 10 1 20 A REC - FRIDGE 2
C1 GROUNDING DETAIL
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE 3 FACP 20 A 1 1 0.2 0.0 12 1 20 A EXISTING GARAGE OUTLETS 1
13 4.2 0.0 14 1 20 A EXISTING GARAGE OUTLETS 1
4 RANGE 50 A 2
15 4.2 04 16 1 20 A REC - KITCHEN 101 1 - JACOB J. bt
1 |REC - KITCHEN 101 20A | 1| 17 | 04 | 02 18 | 1| 20A |GFWH-1 1 z 5 <, FLECK & s S
[ &
19 22 | 06 | 20 | 1| 15A |F-1 1 XTI\ SO
ACCU-1 30A | 2 A et S
21 2.2 0.2 22 1 20 A LTG - FIRST FLOOR 1 I,,I \\\\
1 LTG - LOWER LEVEL 20 A 1 23 0.3 0.1 24 1 20 A LTG - EXTERIOR 1 ”ll“ 1" "‘\\\\\
1 |REC - LANDING 200 20A 11 25 | 02 0.2 2 | 1 20A |REC - BATHROOM 104 1 B DA77:08/31/2023
1 REC - BATHROOM 203 20 A 1 27 0.2 0.1 28 1 15A KITCHEN HOOD 1,3 PROJECT TITLE
1 REC - BATHROOM 207 20 A 1 29 0.2 0.2 30 1 20 A WATER SOFTENER 1
KEYN OTES 1 EF-2, EF-3 15 A 1 31 0.2 0.2 32 1 20 A REC - WASHER/ DRYER 200A 1
1 |DEMO EXISTING SERVICE ENTRANCE FEEDERS BACK TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING AND RE-ROUTE TO T |EF A 1] 38 ] 01 ] 00 3 | 1| 20A |SPARE !
NEW DISCONNECT. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM LOCATION WHERE FEEDERS ENTER BUILDING BELOW SPARE 20A | 1] 35 00 | 00 | 36 | 1| 20A |SPARE 1
GRADE. SPARE 20 A 1 37 0.0 - 38 1 - SPACE
2 |DEMO EXISTING PANEL. DEMO ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS ASSOCIATED WITH PANEL. EXTEND CIRCUITS
THAT REMAIN FROM THE GARAGE TO THE NEW PANEL LOCATION. SPARE 20A | 1] 39 0.0 - | 40 1 —~ |SPACE
3 |DISCONNECT PANEL FROM EXISTING BUILDING GROUNDING SYSTEM. GROUNDING SYSTEM TO SPARE 20A | 1| 41 | 00 | - 42 | 1 -~ |SPACE
RECONNECT TO NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE DISCONNECT. SEE NEW RISER DIAGRAM FOR MORE TOTAL LOAD:| 14 kVA 14 KVA
INFORMATION. TOTAL AMPS: 119 A 113 A
4 |PROVIDE ANEW 100A, SERVICE ENTRANCE RATED, FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, FUSED AT 100A IN A LOAD CLASSIFICATION CONNECTED DEMAND ESTIMATED PANEL TOTALS
ESMA 3CR ENCLOSSURE'C c 5CO cTT0 5 G GGRO 5SYS REC 21960 VA 72.77% 15980 VA
5 NNECT NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE DISCONNECT TO EXISTING BUILDING GROUNDING SYSTEM. 8 :
VERIFY GROUNDING REQUIREMENTS MEET DETAIL C1 THIS SHEET AND NEC. LTS 637 VA 125.00% 796 VA CONNECTED LOAD: | 27839 VA
/<Z> SPEC 678 VA 100.00% 678 VA ESTIMATED DEMAND: | 23079 VA
< 1 > MTR 4680 VA 123.08% 5760 VA CONNECTED CURRENT: 116 A
I === EST. DEMAND CURRENT: |96 A SOUTH DAKOTA
|l pe=q |
I U B DEPARTMENT OF THE
! '| NOTES (N):
I | : I 1. PROVIDE AN AFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER. M | LlTARY
T 5 PROVIDE A LOOKABLE GIRGUR BREAKER.
pb=-4 4. PROVIDE A GFCI BREAKER. ' B RENOVATE GENERALS
| I |
QUARTERS BUILDING
- CIRCUIT SCHEDULE 250
MARK SERVICE 4-WIRE 3-WIRE
DEMO RISER DIAGRAM RC CAMP RAPID
B1 (AMPACITY) CONDUCTORS (W/NEUTRAL) (NO NEUTRAL)
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
PH/N-C PH/N-GND-C PH-GND-C ISSUES
15 12-3/4" 12-12-3/4" 12-12-3/4"
20 12-3/4" 12-12-3/4" 12-12-3/4"
25 10-3/4" 10-10-3/4" 10-10-3/4"
30 10-3/4" 10-10-3/4" 10-10-3/4"
35 8-1" 8-10-1" 8-10-3/4"
40 8-1" 8-10-1" 8-10-3/4"
= 45 6-1 1/4" 6-10-1 1/4" 6-10-1"
20 611 6-10-1 1/ 6-10-1 | ISSUE | DATE | DESCRIPTION | (2
60 6-1 1/4" 6-10-1 1/4" 6-10-1" —
(4) 70 4-11/2" 4-8-11/2" 4-8-11/4" ISSUE DATE DRAWN BY prd
80 3-11/2" 3-8-1 1/2" 3-8-1 1/2" 08/31/2023 JJF LL]
6 90 3-11/2" 3-8-11/2" 3-8-11/2" PROJECT # CHECKED BY =
100 2-11/2" 2-8-11/2" 2-8-11/2" 03221580 KAO D
MISCELLANEOUS NOTES: SHEET TITLE 8
— 1. ALL CIRCUITS (BRANCH, FEEDERS, AND SERVICE) SHALL BE SIZED PER THE OVERCURRENT DEVICE AND THIS CIRCUIT SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A
G}\ THE ABOVE CHART IS THE MINIMUM CONDUCTOR AND CONDUIT SIZE FOR THE OVERCURRENT DEVICE. CHART DOES NOT INCLUDE REQUIRED VOLTAGE DROP. ELECTRICAL RISER AND
S 2. CIRCUITS SHALL BE 4 WIRE (4W) UNLESS DENOTED WITH "3W" (3 WIRE) OR "K" (K RATED), OR IS THE SERVICE ENTRANCE FROM THE UTILITY. SCHEDULES =z
= 3. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND FEEDERS SHALL HAVE AN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR. A @)
4. ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER. —
5. THE NEUTRAL SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS THE PHASE CONDUCTORS UNLESS 3-WIRE, OR NOTED OTHERWISE. (&)
= 6. THE NUMBER OF PARALLEL SETS IS INDICATED IN PARENTHESIS. )
7. SINGLE PHASE CIRCUITS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE OVERCURRENT DEVICE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIZE THE CONDUCTORS AND CONDUIT PER THE 4-WIRE COLUMN OF THIS CHART n'el
BUT REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF PHASE CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED. —
A1 NEW RISER DIAGRAM 9P
SCALE: NOT TO SCALE =
SHEET NUMBER @)
(=]
- S
-]
-]
—
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